Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

MISCELLANEOUS TOKENS & CHECKS

990*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, five shillings. Good very fine.

991*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, two shillings. Hole struck off centre, slightly dished,
nearly uncirculated.

992*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, two shillings. Some oxidisation, otherwise very

fine.

993*

Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, one shilling. Very fine.

$3,000

$500

$400

$150

994
Commonwealth of Australia, World War 1l Internment
Camps, threepence. Some oxidisation, otherwise extremely
fine.

$80
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995
Commonwealth of Australia, World War |l Internment
Camps, brass penny. Nearly extremely fine.

$100

996*
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, penny. Two small rim nicks on reverse, nearly
extremely fine.

$100

997
Commonwealth of Australia, World War Il Internment
Camps, penny. Very fine.

$80

998*
SMS Emden, kantine token in brass for 50 pfennig. Nearly
very fine.

$250
Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection.

999*
SMS Emden, kantine token in white metal for 20 pfennig.
Very fine with two indentation marks on reverse, very
scarce.

$500
Ex Tom Hanley Collection, Sale 87 (lot 1687).

1000
Keeling Cocos Islands, bone or ivory tokens, twenty five
cents, 1913, 2017; one rupee, 1913, 1008; two rupees, 1913,
734; five rupees, 1913, 149. Very fine; good very fine; fine;
nearly extremely fine. (4)

$700

1001*
Keeling Cocos Islands, J.S. Clunies Ross, ivory or bone
token for fifty cents, 1910, serial 252 (1913). Good very
fine and rare.

$700



1002*
Keeling Cocos Islands, bone or ivory token, ten cents 1913,
serial 4935. Good very fine and rare.

$600

1003*
Keeling Cocos Islands, J.S. Clunies Ross, ivory or bone
token for five cents, 1910, serial 178 (1913). Good very

fine and rare.
1004*

New Hebrides, Faureville, Gire et Rosiers 3d in nickel-plated
zinc (17mm). Good very fine and extremely rare.

$600

$350
Ex W.J. Noble Collection, Sale 61B (lot 1829) and G. Patterson Collection
in 1977.
1005*

New Hebrides, Valesdir, N.A.T. set of nickel-plated zinc
tokens for 3d (17mm), 6d (20mm) and 1s (26mm). The
plating badly blistered on the threepence, otherwise very
fine and extremely rare. (3)

$600

Ex W.J. Noble Collection, Sale 61B (lot 1830) and Spink Australia Sale
(lot 1439).
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1006*
New Hebrides, Stuart Wright 6d token in tinned zinc. Frosted
but still clear, fine and very rare.

$150

Ex Tom Hanley Collection, Sale 87 (lot 2990).

1007
Dog tag made from pennies, World War |, Edward VII
"N.Z/B/R.C. Curham 132751 "'; George V (Australia)
"D.F. Chisholm/22040/C of E/ H.M.A.S Adelaide""; World
War 11, Washington Fanning Islands one peso check in
aluminium; coin weight in brass (21s or guinea) (Withers
1654); Assay test piece eight pointed silver star with gold tip
(assay samples) ""George Foord Assayer'. The second holed,
otherwise fair - very fine. (5)

$300

1008*
Clement's Cafe (Melbourne), 5s (five shillings) in silvered
bronze by Stokes. Extremely fine and rare.

$100

Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection (with old Dave Raymond ticket 1/-).

1009
Sandhurst Club, one shilling in cupro-nickel (holed) by
Stokes; Press Club Sydney five shillings in aluminium by
Miller Bros; France, Amiens one centime in cupro nickel
(square shape); Canada, Lower, Ship, Colonies & Commerce
token in bronze. Good very fine. (4)

$60

1010
Sydney, Free Church, 1849 (W & W. N3; GRW 39; C.5868;
Bur.6713); Sydney, St. Stephens Church, undated (circa 1862)
(W. & W. N6; GRW 41; C.5867; Bur.6712);. Tin pest on
first, otherwise very fine; extremely fine. (2)

$200

Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection.

1011
0O.G. & Co (Osborne & Garrett & Co), barbers checks in
brass, two shillings (5); unknown issue with same reverse
design as first item and plain obverse, in brass, one and
sixpence (11); another unknown issuer with denomination
on reverse and plain obverse, by Miller & Morris, in brass,
ninepence (2), in aluminium, one shilling (7, six thin and
one thick planchet), one and sixpence (15), two shillings
(9, seven thin and two thick planchets); C.Shelley, Sydney;,
amusement token in brass; plain plastic discs (5, one x
20mm, four x 25mm); A.Toogood, one penny tradesman's
token, 1855 (R.558); small selection of common Australian
commemorative medallions and an enamelled souvenir disc
for Kiama. The tradesman's token is badly damaged, the
rest fine - very fine. (63)

$100



1012
0O.G. & Co (Osborne & Garrett & Co), barbers checks in
brass, two shillings (2, milled and plain edge); other checks in
brass with same reverse design as first item and plain obverse,
unknown issuer, ninepence (2, milled and plain edge), one
and sixpence (2, milled and plain edge); another unknown
issuer, plain obverse and denomination on reverse, by Miller
& Morris, in brass, ninepence, in aluminium, one shilling,
one and sixpence (2, one thin and one thick planchet), two
shillings (2, one thin and one thick planchet). Two brass
checks with a small black stain on reverse otherwise very
fine. (12)

$100

1013
Bread tokens, Lithgow Co-operative Society, half loaf
(blue plastic), one loaf (3, one aluminium, 2 plastic, one
blue the other red); Port Jackson & Manly Steamship Co,
turnstile token (2, one large, one small); A. Toogood, Sydney,
penny token, 1855, holed at top; King's Works Aberdeen,
halfpenny canteen token; Gosport & Portsea, ferry, penny
token; Denville's Lucky 13, fob token; other tokens (4). Fine
- extremely fine. (14)

$50

1014
Port Jackson & Manly Steamship Co Ltd, collection of ferry
passes in bronze or gilt, all dated, most with issue number
impressed on reverse, all with suspension hole, 1956-1972,
Seckold 480KA - 480SA, all different. In 2x2 holders, all
identified, mostly extremely fine. (75)

$900

1015
Sydney Ferries Ltd, collection of ferry passes in silvered or
gilt bronze, mostly undated as issued, all with issue number
impressed on obverse, all with suspension hole, 1900-1957,
Seckold 720CE - 720KD, all different except three all
720CE but with different issue numbers. In 2x2 holders, all
identified, very fine - extremely fine. (40)

$500

1016
Sydney Harbour Ferries Ltd, collection of ferry passes in
silvered or gilt bronze, all dated except two, most with issue
number impressed on obverse or reverse, all with suspension
hole, 1957-1969, Seckold 720KF - 72001, all different except
two, student pass for April - June 1959 (Seckold 720KV). In
2x2 holders, all identified, very fine - extremely fine. (35)
$400

1017
Ferry and bus tokens, a small collection of metal passes and
tokens includes Tasmanian Transport Commission, Bellerive
adult and child token; Sydney Harbour Ferries Ltd and
Hegarty's Ferries, upset die tokens; Stockton Ferries Ltd
(4) including one with die crack; Port Jackson & Manly
Steamship Co Ltd tokens (4, all different); North Sydney
School bus pass (2, both different); Metrobus token 1982
and a Melbourne Transit Depot Supervisor's pass. All in 2x2
holders, very fine - extremely fine. (19)

$100
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1018
Williamstown, Victoria, ferry passes, WBC (Williamstown
Borough Council) members pass, 1873-1886, in bronze
(22mm), impressed W.B.C. / 16, obverse and reverse, holed
at top for suspension (Seckold 1681); Williamstown City
Council, members pass, 1919-1930, enamelled and gilt
bronze (28mm) City Arms on obverse, reverse plain, maker
G.Bentley, suspension loop (Seckold 1686); Williamstown
City Council Officer pass, C.1940, white metal (37mm)
blackened impressed number 39 on obverse, reverse plain,
pin-backed (Seckold 1691). Very fine - extremely fine. (3)
$100

1019
Travel Pass, a letter note (204mm x 126mm) from The
University of Sydney dated Dec 5th 1922 and issued to
Dorothy Hunt, a year Il arts student, to enable her to
travel on the Sydney ferries between Circular Quay and
Longueville, signed by Dorothy Hunt and by the University
Warden and Registrar. Good very fine and scarce.

$50

1020
Train tickets, first tickets issued on day after official opening,
customer stubs, both numbered 0000, Adult for Cronulla
to Redfern/Central and Child return special excursion for
Cronulla/Kirrawee to Central, both tickets machine-dated
on reverse, 17DE39, and hand-written on reverse, "'Official/
Opening/16/12/39'. Very fine and scarce. (2)

$100

AUSTRALIAN HISTORICAL MEDALS

1021
The Copley Medal, in copper (43mm). Some mint red, toned,
good extremely fine and rare.

$750

Ex Dr John M. Chapman Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 88 (lot 675)
and Spink Australia Sale 24 (lot 995).

obverse only

1022*
George Il1, Resolution and Adventure Medal (1772), uniface
striking of the obverse die in copper (44mm, 4.5mm thick-
the normal weight), reverse die blank with raised striations,
by B. F. (on truncation for Matthew Boulton) (cf M.H.373;
BHM 165). Softly struck on parts of the legend, even brown
patina, nearly extremely fine and possibly unique.

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 594) and L.R.Smith Collection (Spink
Australia Sale 31, lot 1328 part f).



1023*
George I1l, Resolution and Adventure Medal (1772) uniface
casting of the obverse in iron, the impression of the mounting
pin in the original medal from which impression was taken
shows (44mm, 6.8mm thick) BF on truncation (Matthew
Boulton) (cf M.H.373; BHM 165). Attractive grey patina,
nearly extremely fine and probably unique (see Smith p
31).

$800

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 595) and L.R.Smith Collection (Spink
Awustralia Sale 31, lot 1328 part g).

1024*
Captain James Cook, memorial medal in bronze (43mm)
by L.Pingo for the Royal Society in 1784 (MH.374; BHM
258). Attractive bronze and chocolate brown patina, nearly
uncirculated, only 577 struck.

$1,500
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1025
Map of the World, ¢.1820, in white metal (51mm), obverse,
detailed map of the Eastern Hemisphere, Continents of Africa,
Asia, Europe and New Holland together with countries and
islands, reverse, detailed map of Western Hemisphere,
continents of North America and South America identified
together with countries and islands (Eimer 1139). Pierced
at top (3mm) otherwise very fine.

$300

Ex Dr John M. Chapman Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 88 (lot 665)
and Max Stern & Co Sale Nov 1976 (lot 1444).

1026*
Map of the World, in white metal (74mm) by E. Thompson
(Eimer 1139). Good very fine.

$600

Depicts Australia as New Holland.

1027
James Cook, obverse wax prototype of the 1823 issue
(41mm) from the Universal series by Durand, the portrait
by Smith. Very fine and very rare.

$500
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1028*
Dumont D'Urville's Voyage of the "Astrolabe’, 1826, in
bronze (50mm) by Depaulis (MH 190), obverse, bust of
Charles X, King of France, reverse, inscription in French.
Extremely fine.

$1,000

1029*
Horticultural Society of London, Banksian medal, in silver
(38mm) by W.Wyon (BHM 1041; Eimer 1138) "*Presented to/
S.P. Edwards ESQe/for/cucumbers/ Exhibited July 10/1841""
(3mm thick flan). Toned extremely fine.

$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 610, part) and Spink Australia Sale 31
(lot 1340, part) and L.R. Smith Collection.

1030
Horticultural Society of London, Banksian medal, in silver
(38mm) by W.Wyon (BHM 1041; Eimer 1138) "To/ Mr
M. Henderson/ for various Exhibitions/ November/ 1843".
Good very fine.

$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 610, part) and L.R. Smith Collection.
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1031*
Admiral Dumont D'Urville, 1844, in bronze (69mm),
obverse, the Admiral's head left, by Oudine, reverse, view of
monument which commemorates the life and death (1842)
of Dumont D'Urville (MH 199). Two small edge bumps,
otherwise extremely fine and rare.

$750

1032*
Hobart Town Grammar School 1845, in silver (32mm) hand
engraved on shaved down or smoothed halfcrown(?), reverse
'J.Macdougall / Reward / For / General/ Attainments'. Worn,
fine and very rare.

$2,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 83 (lot 922).
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1033*
Cessation of Transportation, 1853, in white metal (58mm)
by the Royal Mint, London (C.1853/2). A few small marks
on obverse, a few small edge nicks, high rim on lower half
of medal, nearly extremely fine.

$250

lot 1034
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1034*
Cessation of Transportation, 1853, in white metal (58mm)
by the Royal Mint London (C.1853/2). Some surface marks
in obverse and reverse fields, good very fine.

$150

1035
Cessation of Transportation, 1853, in white metal (58mm)
by the Royal Mint London (C.1853/2); Visit of Duke of
Edinburgh, 1867, in white metal (47mm) by Thomas Stokes
(C.1867/2)(4). First medal damaged, poor - fine. (5)

$100

1036*
Total Abstinence Society, Guild of St. John the Baptist South
Australia, undated but circa 1860, in copper (25 x 20mm)
unlisted in Carlisle. Extremely fine and very rare.

$200

part

1037*
The Royal Horticultural Society, Banksian medal, in silver
(38mm) by (W.Wyon) after 1861 (BHM1041, Eimer 1138)
inscribed, 'To / Mr W.Strugnell FER.H.S. / For / Apples /
Jan.28.1902." (3mm thick); another as last, inscribed "To /
F.DuCane Godman Esq F.R.S. / For / Rhododendrons. / (Feb
28.1905.)"; another similar but uninscribed, R of SIR slightly
below point of truncation; another similar, also uninscribed
but R well below end of truncation (2.5mm thick). The first
three with peripheral gold and blue toning extremely fine,
the last with a few edge nicks, cleaned and now re-toning,
good - very fine. (4)

$400

Part ex L.Richard Smith Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 80 lot 637.

1038

H.R.H. Duke of Edinburgh, Visit to Australia, 1867, in white

metal (47mm) by T.Stokes Melbourne (C.1867/2). Holed at

top, scratches in obverse field, edge knock, good very fine.
$100



1039
HMS Galatea, 1867, in white metal (47mm) by T.Stokes
with ring suspension (C.1867/2); Visit of Prince Alfred to
Tasmania, 1868, in white metal (47mm) by T.Stokes with
ring suspension (C.1868/1); Centenary of Captain Cook
Discovery, 1888, in gilded bronze with suspension ring
(C.1888/4); Visit of Prince of Wales to Tasmania, 1920,
in silvered finish (27mm) by Stokes (C.1920/4a); another
in gilded bronze with suspension ring; another in copper;
Visit of Prince of Wales to Australia, 1920, in gilt bronze
(27mm) by Stokes (C.1920/5); First Visit of Commonwealth
Fleet, 1913, in brass, pierced for suspension, by Amor
(C.1913/5); U.S.A. Fleet Visit to Australia, 1925, in gilded
with suspension ring (C.1925/4); Congress of Trade Unions,
1891, in bronze, pierced for suspension (22mm) (C.1891/5).
Most gilding missing from gilded items, very good - very
fine. (10)

$80

1040*
Seamen's Union, Victoria's Pride, in silver (19.4mm) (Smith
573). Holed at top, otherwise nearly extremely fine.

$150

part

1041*
Sydney Marine Benefit Society 1873, medal in silver (32mm)
engraved, 'N0.815, G.N'"; Australian Foremen Stevedores
Association, enamelled badge with loop suspension (30mm
X 22mm), impressed on reverse, ‘233" (Smith 112). First
item has been brooch mounted otherwise very fine and rare,
second item very fine. (2)

$100

1042
The Royal Horticultural Society, Banksian medal, in bronze
(38mm) by W.Wyon (faint traces) (BHM.1041 var; Eimer
138 var) reverse inscribed "Jersey/to/Mr Ponds/for a Group
of Varigated Zonales/1879". Hairline die break along
truncation to rim, bronzed chocolate brown patina, red
uncirculated and rare use of the original obverse die.

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 80 (lot 624), Spink Australia Sale 31 (lot 1340
part) and L.Richard Smith Collection.

1043
Sydney International Exhibition, 1879, in bronze (76mm)
by J.S.& A.B.Wyon, uninscribed. Some spotting, otherwise
good very fine.

$100
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1044*
Sydney International Exhibition, 1879, in bronze (51mm) by
J.S. & A.B.Wyon, unnamed. Good extremely fine.

$100

1045
Sydney International Exhibition, 1879, in bronze (51mm)
by J.S.& A.B.Wyon, inscribed on reverse, 'Awarded to
/ Annie Murray / Needlework"; Centenary 1888, in gilt
bronze (36mm x 36mm) with suspension loop (C.1888/4);
Centenary Universal Exhibition Sydney, 1888, in bronze with
suspension loop (C.1888/23). First medal very fine, second
and third medals extremely fine. (3)

$120

1046
Sydney International Exhibition, 1879-80, in bronze (22mm)
(C.1879-80/1); Melbourne International Exhibition, 1880,
in gilt (22mm) by Evan Jones (C.1880/9a); button hole
memento in gilt (22mm) by Stokes (C.1880-81/5a reverse);
Exhibitor's medal, in gilt (22mm) (C.S/7); Australian
Centennial Melbourne Cup, 1888, in silver (16mm holed at
top) (C.1888/12a). Very good - nearly extremely fine. (5)
$150

part

1047*
Coles medals, as per Dean no's 14 (holed), 22, 32, 42,
51 (aluminium) 65, 73 (holed), 86 (large size aluminium)
described in 2 x 2 holders. Very good - extremely fine, two
or three very scarce. (8)

$200



1048
Cole, E.W., Book Arcade, Melbourne in white metal (2) and
bronze; Way, E., Pitt St, Sydney (2); George VI, halfpenny,
1942 struck on a thin blank; Elizabeth Il, twenty cents, 1967,
clipped planchet. Very good - extremely fine. (7)

$100

1049
The 'Cantata’ medal, ¢.1880, in silver (25.5mm); Tasmanian
International Exhibition, 1891-2, award medal in silver
(32.5mm) both medals uninscribed. Very good - very fine.
)

$100

1050*
Shooting medal, ¢.1880, in silver (38mm) by J.Fenwick Birm,
unnamed. Light hairlines in right obverse field otherwise
superb golden tone, nearly uncirculated.

$100

1051*
Wesleyan Band of Hope Union, New South Wales, undated
(circa 1880) Temperance medal in white metal (38 mm) by
a Birmingham maker (?) unlisted in Carlisle. Good very fine
and very rare.

$600
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1052*

Warnambool C(oursing) Club, handcrafted fob in gold

with loop mount (6.7gms, 25mm) engraved on obverse, a

greyhound with mountains in background, reverse inscribed

'Presented by / Wilson Bros / W.Bool C.Club / Mr J.Brady's

Cockatoo / Runner Up / May 31 1880'. Good very fine.
$450

1053
Melbourne International Exhibition, 1880-81, silver and gilt
(22mm) by Stokes (C.1880-81/5a); Centennial International
Exhibition, 1888, silvered (16mm) (C.1888/10 holed); City of
Hawthorn, 1890, gilt (22mm) with loop (C.1890/2); Queen
Victoria Jubilee, 1897, gilt (31mm) (C.1897/53), in gilt
bronze (22mm) (C.1897/82), silver (24mm [2]) (C.1897/87);
Baden Powell, 1900, gilt (22mm) (C.1900/7); Relief of
Mafeking, 1900, gilt (22mm) (C.1900/9); Transvaal War,
1900, gilt (22mm) (C.1899-1900/6); George V Coronation,
1911, silvered (31mm) (C.1911/23). Most holed at top. Very
good - nearly extremely fine. (12)

$130

1054
South Australia, medalets, 8 Hours League, 1881, gilt bronze
(22mm) (C.1881/7); Wesleyan Church Jubilee, 1886, silvered
(31mm) (C.1886/3); Adelaide Jubilee Exhibition, 1887, in
white metal and gilt (31mm) (C.1887/29, 30); Adelaide
Exhibition, ND, bronze (22mm) (C.A/1); Transvaal War
Peace, 1900, white metal and bronze (31mm) (C.1899-
1900/18 [2]); South Australian Exhibition, 1905, aluminium
(17mm) (C.1905/16); City of Unley, 1906, gilt (22mm)
(C.1906/5); Australia Day Adelaide, 1916, bronze (20mm)
(C.1916/1); Unley Jubilee, 1921, gilt (22mm) (C.1921/4);
Centenary of South Australia, 1936, gilt (31mm) (C.1936/1);
George VI Coronation, 1937, silvered with ribbon (26mm)
(C.1937/18). Very good - very fine. (15)

$100

1055*
N.S.W. Intercolonial V.F.B. Demonstration, gold filled hollow
fob (26.5mm), obverse, water cart (possibly 9ct gold),
reverse, inscribed to, ‘A.Scott / Nov 9th 1884 / A Tremain
Sec.". Nearly extremely fine.

$250



1056*
Royal Humane Society of Australia, medal in bronze,
awarded to ‘"W.F.Forrester / 15th Aug 1885" engraved on
reverse. Very fine.

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Auction Sale 83 (lot 934). The 1886 Annual Report
has the following citation in relation to Mr Forrester's bravery award. Case
No0.429. "Walter Francis Forrester, aged 25 years, saved the life of Milicent
Morgan, aged 5 years, by jumping into the Coliban River on 15th August
1885. Forrester, though a bad swimmer, took off his boots and jumped in,
and brought the child safely to the banks of the river. It was with difficulty
Forrester saved the child’s life, as he was greatly exhausted. Depth of water,
20 feet'. The Coliban River flows between Lake Eppalock and Malmsbury
in Victoria. Together with photocpoy of confirmation of award from the
Royal Humane Society of Australia.

1057*

Lord Mayor of Sydney's Soudan Medal, 1885 in silver

(28mm) by E(van) Jones (C.1885/10) unnamed. Attractively

toned, nearly extremely fine and rare in this condition.
$1,000

Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection (from Tom Hanley in 1974).

1058
Medalets, military related, Sudan 1885, departure of NSW
Troops (C.1885/12), Return (C.G/1); Boer War, five different
(C.F/2;1899-00/18 (2), 1900/3, 9) World War | tokens B.E.F,
POW ten and fifty centimes and one franc. Other medalets
(3) (C.1887/47, 72; 1897/12) and gold plated Papal Visit
1970 (C.1970/54). Fine - extremely fine. (14)

$200

Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection.
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1059
An assortment of medals, medalets and badges, including
Rechabite Jubilee, 1885, in bronze (31mm) (C.1885/1);
Queen Victoria Jubilee, 1897 (31mm) (C.1897/42); N.S.W.
Railways Jubilee, 1905, in bronze (30mm) (C.1905/6);
Fiftieth Anniversary of Amor, 1938, silvered (39mm)
(C.1938/1); Victorian Catholic Schools Centenary, 1939, in
silver (57mm) (C.1939/1); World War |, patriotic badges;
Coles Book Arcade medals (3); Melbourne Cricket Club
members badges, 1927-28 - 1984-85, assorted dates. Poor
- extremely fine. (90)

$200

1060*
Victorian Railways, Free Pass, in gold (12.5gms, 30.5mm
X 26mm) with loop mount, inscribed on reverse (partially
erased) 'Captain / R C W Lukin/ A D C'. Very fine.

$700

1061*
Victorian Railways, handcrafted pass in gold (5.5gms,
22mm) with loop mount, engraved on reverse 'Assistant
Chief / Mechanical Engineer'. Very fine.

$350

1062*
Victorian Railways, Member of Parliament Free Pass, in gold
(15ct, 12.8gms including fob chain, 22mm trefoil shaped),
inscribed on reverse '1886 / Hon.James / Balfour M.L.C."
Good very fine.

$750



1063*
Victorian Railways, Free Pass, handcrafted in gold (21ct,
19.7gms, 28mm x 23mm octagonal shape with small
mount), inscribed on obverse 'Victorian Railways Free Pass’
and on reverse 'South Aust Rlys Commission Member",
manufactured by Kilpatrick & Co., Goldsmiths of 39 Collins
St, Melbourne, in 1886, that Company being under the
Vice-Regal patronage. With original case of issue, extremely
fine and rare.

$3,000

The pass bears the plain gold Crown of Queen Victoria and as such could
only be used by the Governor or a senior member of Government. The
Gold Pass befits the momentous occasion of the opening of the Railway and
would give the Governor or senior government leaders free travel between
the colonies. The quality and cost of making the pass is evident by the
intricate and minute screw pins holding the hand beaten Crown onto the
main mounting. The gold content is in excess of any listed gold Railway Pass
issued in subsequent years. It shows little sign of use particularly the case
and its clasp and was probably used only at the time of the inaugural run of
the first train in 1887. Traditionally all Railway Passes bearing the Crown
of Monarch were scrapped upon the demise of the Monarch and the gold
reused to produce replacement passes bearing the new Crown.

1064*
Victorian Railways, handcrafted pass in gold (9ct, 4.6gms,
22mm) with loop mount, engraved on obverse 'Victorian
Railways / All Stations' and reverse 'R.E.Johns / Van /
30.6.90'. Very fine.

$300

1065*
S(outh) A(ustralian) R(ailways), pass in gold, hallmarked
(19.1gms, 25.8mm x 25.9mm) with loop mount, obverse with
engraved monogram SAR, inscribed on reverse ‘W.H.Green
Esq / Railway Commissioner / Victoria'. Very fine.

$650
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1066
Bendigo Exhibition, 1886, in bronze (22mm holed at top)
(C.1886/7); Australian Bushmen's Contingent, 1900, in gilt
(22mm) (C.1900/21); Edward VII Coronation, 1902, silver
and gilt (27mm x 39mm) (C.1902/29 [2]); ANA Exhibition,
1907, in gilt (22mm holed at top) (C.1907/1); Edward VIII,
1937, in silver (27mm) (C.1937/1); New Zealand, Success
to New Zealand Contingent, 1899-1900, in gilt (22mm)
(M.1899-1900/2); Departure of Otago & Southland
Contingent, 1900, in gilt (21mm) (M.1900/15). Fine - nearly
uncirculated. (8)

$120

1067
Wesleyan Methodist Church Jubilee, 1886, in bronze
(C.1886/3); Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee, 1897,
in bronze (C.1897/12); Lord Roberts, 1900, in bronze
(C.1900/7); Federation, 1901, in gilt bronze (2) (C.1901/5,
13); Newcastle Jubilee, 1909, in bronze (C.1909/2); Visit of
Prince of Wales, 1920, silvered bronze (C.1920/5); George VI
Coronation, 1937, in bronze, Victoria (C.1937/10), Kogarah
(C.1937/38); Manly Childrens' Victory Commemorative,
1945, in bronze (C.1945/7); Tasmania 150th Anniversary of
British Settlement, 1953-4, in gilded bronze (C.1953-54/2);
Royal Visit Victoria, 1954, in bronze gilded (C.1954/12);
Centenary of N.S.W. Railways, 1955, in silvered bronze
(C.1955/3) (4); Captain Cook Bi-Centenary Celebrations,
1970, all gilded bronze (3) (C.1970/8, 19, 38); Rockdale
Centenary, 1971, in gilded bronze (C.1971/9); Earth Week,
1979, in gilded bronze (C.1979/46); Royal Visit to Bathurst,
1982, in gilded bronze (C.1982/34) in original packet;
Powerhouse Australia, 1988, in gilded bronze (C.1988/45);
Numismatic Symposium 79 (M.R.Roberts issue), 1979;
Australian Gold Exchange, 1986, three bucks token in gilt
(2); Billiken good luck touch piece in copper; Sydney Cricket
Ground, member passes in gilt and enamel, 1956 - 1957,
1965 - 1966; Australia decimal currency changeover tokens
by Esso, two cents, ten cents (2), twenty cents, fifty cents (2).
Good - uncirculated. (35)

$100

1068
Assorted medals and medalets, including Methodist Church
Jubilee, 1886, in bronze (31mm) by A.W.Dobbie (C.1886/3);
Centennial International Exhibition, Melbourne, 1888, in
gilt (C.1888/11); Australian Bicentenary Education, 1988,
in copper-nickel (40mm) (91); also Australian bread and
milk tokens (23); sport membership badges (11); school
badges (12); New Zealand, milk tokens (31). Very good
- uncirculated. (212)

$130

1069
Adelaide Jubilee International Exhibition, 1887, First Order
of Merit, in bronze (75mm) by E.A.Altmann, Melbourne
(C.1887/5) uninscribed. Dark tone, extremely fine.

$100



1070
Jubilee and Coronation medals, Queen Victoria golden
jubilee 1887, C.1887/22 (white metal), 24 (3 bronze), 24a
(bronze), 29 (gilded); diamond jubilee, 1897, C.1897/23
(copper), 26 (7, two copper, five gilded one of these with
mint bloom and original ribbon); Edward VII, coronation,
1902, C.1920/1 (gilded), 12 (gilded), 22 (gilded with original
ribbon); George V, coronation, 1911, C.1911/2 (gilded), 22
(3, gilded); George V, silver jubilee, 1935, C.1935/8 (silvered),
9 (silvered); George VI, coronation, 1937, C.1937/5 (2, one
silvered, one bronze with original ribbon), 10 (3 gilded),
16 (silvered), 19 (gilded); Elizabeth Il, coronation, 1953,
C.1953/10 (aluminium), 22 (gilded), 43 (gilded). Many with
gilding worn off, fine - good extremely fine. (34)

$100

1071
Medal collection, a varied assortment, some items
include, Queen Victoria's Jubilee (C.1887/23); Centennial
International (Bazaar) (C.1888-9/2); Centenary of Newcastle
(C.1897/79); Australia Welcomes British Naval Squadron
(C.1924/2); Sydney Harbour Bridge Opening Pageant
(C.1932/4); Centenary of Victoria / Melbourne (C.1934-
35/1); Centenary of South Australia (C.1936/1); Manly
Childrens® Victory Commemoration (C.1945/7); other
Australian medalettes (4); cycling badge in gilt and enamel
(suspension lug broken); trademark tags in metal (3) includes
one for Dingo (44.5mm) and two Dixsons tobacco tags, one
for Yankee Doodle brand and one for Conqueror; Perpetual
Calendar silver fob (24mm) by FW.P & Co, hallmarked;
Indian Motorcyles, logo pins, head of an Indian brave with
feather, one in bronze with stick pin, one larger size in cupro-
nickel with suspension pin; promotional token in aluminium
with inset U.S.A. Indian head one cent 1906. One medalette
very good, the rest very fine - extremely fine. (20)

$130

Note: The Dixsons' tags relate to the company owned by Sir William Dixson,
notable numismatist and donor of the Dixson Collection held in the N.S.W.
Mitchell Library.

1072*
Exhibition of Women's Industries, Sydney, 1888, in bronze
(39.5mm) by Amor Sydney (C.1888/14) uninscribed. Toned,
good very fine.

$100

1073
Exhibition of Women's Industries, Sydney, 1888, in bronze
(39.5mm) by Amor Sydney (C.1888/14) uninscribed. Small
6mm scratch in obverse field and small spot of verdigris
otherwise good very fine.

$60

76

1074*
Football fob, handcrafted in silver, hallmarked (55mm X
49mm, 25.6gms) by Newman, obverse engraved with figure
of a footballer, inscribed on reverse *"U.F.C. / Season 1888
/ Presented by / Jas.Brunton / for Excellent all round Play /
won by / Jas. Cassidy'. Good very fine and rare.

$150

1075
Presbyterian Church of Victoria, 1889 (C.1889/3);
Centenary of Western Australia, 1929, bronze (C.1929/2);
The Trolley Draymen & Motor Drivers Union of N.S.W.,
1926, membership badge, impressed n0.3452 (Smith 662);
Great Britain, farthing, 1826 (KM.697), Middlesex, Bakers
halfpenny token, 1794 (D&H 297); Japan, one hundred
mon, undated (1835-70) (KM.C7); The Commercial Union
Assurance Company Limited, Australian Branch, Agent's
Temporary Cover Note, Beechwood Agency 11th Feby 1895,
for cover of 1,000; world banknotes (3) Malaya, fifty cents,
1st July 1941, British Armed Forces, one shilling, 2nd series,
U.S.Military Payment Certificate, five cents, series 5. Very
good - very fine. (10)

$50



1076*
The Governor's Prize, award medal in silver (46mm)
undated, by P.Blashki & Sons Melbourne, uninscribed.
With case of issue, gold embossed crown and VR on lid,
nearly FDC.

$250

1077*
Tasmanian International Exhibition, 1891-2, in silver
(32mm) unnamed (C.1891-2/4). In case of issue, small rim
flaw at 10 o'clock, nicely toned, extremely fine.

$100

1078
Tasmanian International Exhibition, 1891-2, award medal
in silver (32.5mm) uninscribed. Good fine. (2)

$150

1079*
Morpeth Cricket Club, medal in gilded silver and gold
(35mm x 25mm) by W.Kerr, engraved on obverse, "MCC
1892', inscribed on reverse 'H.R.C.A. / Won by / Morpeth
C.C./ T.O'Brien'. Fine and rare.

$150

7

1080*
Gympie Agricultural, Mining and Pastoral Society Show,
1896, 9 ct gold hand inscribed prize medal (5.4 g) (32 x 26
mm) for gold quartz, obverse Gympie/ A. M & P./Society
Show/1896, reverse IN. Glanmire/G.M. Coy Ltd/Specimen/
of/Gold Quartz; also silver hallmarked shield shaped medal
with conjoined initials on reverse and the legend "'from/
mother/1920" on reverse. Fine.

$150

Gold was found in Gympie in October 1867. The Gympie Agricultural,
Mining and Pastoral Society was formed in 1877. The first show was held
in the same year. Shows were held regularly up to 1909.

1081
Centenary of Newcastle, 1897, gilded (31mm) (C.1897/2)
(2); Goulburn Diocesan Fair & Industrial Exhibition,
1911, gilded (23mm) (C.1911/33); plus assortment of other
commemoratives from 1897 onwards with some duplication
and including three foreign medals. One in poor condition,
the rest fine - uncirculated. (61)

$80

1082
Queen Victoria, Diamond Jubilee, 1897, medalets in gilt
bronze (most 31mm) including C.1897/14a, 15, 16, 17, 18,
19, 20, 23, 25, 26b,e,g, 27, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39,
40, 41, 43, 45, 46, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 55, 56, 57, 58,
59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 75,
82 (aluminium), 83, 84 (aluminium), 85. Nearly extremely
fine - uncirculated. (56)

$500

1083
Military related commemoratives, British Transvaal War,
1899-1900, in gilded (23mm) by Stokes, pierced for
suspension (C.1899-00/3); Peace - British Boer War, 1899-
1900, in gilded (23mm) by Stokes, pierced for suspension
(C.1899-00/7); Departure of AlF, 1914, in gilded (23mm) by
Stokes, with suspension ring (C.1914/3); King & Country
and Gippsland Hospital Jubilee, 1916, in gilded (27mm)
by Stokes, with suspension ring (C.1916/3); Honour the
Brave - Kitcheners Command, 1916, in bronze (24mm)
pierced for suspension (C.1916/11); Declaration of War -
Kitcheners Command, 1916, in bronze (24mm) pierced for
suspension (C.1916/11a, not recorded in bronze). The first
four with full mint bloom, the last with partial mint red,
uncirculated. (6)

$100



1084
Military commemoratives, Lord Roberts / British Transvaal
War, 1899-1900, in gilded (23mm) pierced for suspension
(C.1899-00/3) (2); British Transvaal War / Good Luck to
Australian Bushmens Corps, 1899-1900, in bronze (23mm)
pierced for suspension (C.1899-00/6); British Transvaal
War / Good Luck to Australian Bushmens Corps, 1900, in
bronze (23mm) pierced for suspension (C.1900/3) (affected
by corrosion); Lord Roberts / Baden Powell, 1900, in gilded
(23mm) pierced for suspension (C.1900/7); For King &
Country / Dept of Education Victoria, 1916, in bronze
(27mm) with ring suspension (C.1916/2) (3, two with wide
dates and stars, one with narrow date and stops); Honour
the Brave / Kitcheners Command, 1916, in bronze (24mm)
pierced for suspension (C.1916/11); Declaration of War /
Kitcheners Command, 1916, in gilded (24mm) pierced for
suspension (C.1916/11a); Honor to AlF, 1918, in silvered
(27mm) with suspension ring (C.1918/2); Peace 1919, in
silvered (27mm) with suspension ring (C.1919/2) (4); Victory
Medal, 1945, in silvered (27mm) with suspension ring
(C.1945/9) (3); Victory Medal, 1945, in bronze (24mm) with
suspension bracket (C.1945/10) (2). Very good - extremely
fine. (20)

$60

lot 1085part

78

1085*
VRA Cadet Matches 1900, silver shooting award (40mm
X 35.5mm) by C.J.Smith, inscribed on reverse, "Won By /
G.F.Thomson'; V.R.A. Affiliated Clubs medal in silver with
silver clasps engraved, 'V.R.A. 1929, "V.R.A. 1931", "V.R.A.
1932, '"V.R.A. 1935', suspension clasp, 'Affiliated Clubs /
Clasp’, reverse of medal inscribed, 'South Yarra/R.C./Won
by / G.Thomson / 1928"; V.R.A. Affiliated Clubs medal in
silver, no clasp, inscribed on reverse, "Hopetoun /R.C. / Won
by / H.E. Buckland / 1924.", attached as a fob to a brass fob
watch chain. Very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$150

Reference, Shooting Awards and Prize Medals to Australian Military Forces
by John O'Connor (fig.188, 295 (obverse), 390).

1086*
National Rifle Association of N.S.W., 1901, in silver (38mm
X 31mm) inscribed on reverse, "W.A.Jacobs / 1901'. Some
pit marking on right edge on reverse scroll otherwise good
very fine.

$100

1087
Opening of First Federal Parliament, 1901, silvered (29mm x
37mm) with suspension ring and original ribbon (C.1901/2);
another in gilded bronze; Australian Commonwealth, 1901,
in gilded (31mm) pierced for suspension (C.1901/23); State
of Queensland, 1901, gilded (31mm) pierced for suspension
(C.1901/37); Town of Brunswick, 1901, gilded (31mm)
pierced for suspension (C.1901/40); Weslyan Methodist
Church, 1901, white metal (31mm) pierced for suspension
(C.1901/46); ANA Exhibition Launceston, 1908, gilded
(31mm) pierced for suspension (C.1908/1); Centenary of
Victoria First Settlement, 1934-35, gilded bronze (31mm)
with suspension loop (C.1934/8); NSW 150th Anniversary,
1938, in bronze (29mm) pierced for suspension (C.1938/5);
Royal Hobart Centenary Regatta, 1938, tombac silvered
(36mm) with suspension loop (C.1938/12); Fifty Years
Commonwealth of Australia, 1951, bronze (31mm) with
suspension ring (C.1951/6) (2). First and fourth medals
uncirculated, the rest fine - very fine. (12)

$60

lot 1088



1088*
Police Force of Victoria, Plain Clothes, identification
medallion in silver (36mm) 1902-1947, by Stokes & Sons
Melb, obverse the Imperial Crown surrounded by a circular
title band with the words 'Police Force of Victoria', reverse
with laurel wreath. Holed at top, Very fine and rare.

$300
Identification medallions were issued to men serving in Plain Clothes and in

the Criminal Investigation Branch (C.1.B.) 1902-1947. This type replaced
the larger issue used during the reign of Queen Victoria.

1089*
S(outh) A(ustralian) C(ommercial) T(ravellers) and
W (arehousemen), Rifle Club, 'Dawson Shield" 1903,
handcrafted medal in gold (15ct, 17.3gms, 27 x 43mm shield
shaped) engraved on obverse ‘Dawson / Shield / 1903" and
onreverse 'S.A.C.T.& W. /Rifle Club / Dawson Shield / 1903
/ S.Cooper'. Good very fine.

$450

1090*
Field Marshall Sir Henry Norman, former Governor of
Queensland, prize medal in bronze (44mm) established in
his memory for awarding to the senior Indian Army cadet of
the term, obverse, bust of Sir Henry Norman right, reverse,
inscription within wreath, 'In Memory Of / A Hero Of The
/ Indian Army This Medal / Was Founded By His / Friends
And Comrades / For Presentation To / The Senior Indian /
Cadet Of The Term'. In John Pinches, London case of issue,
uncirculated.

$400

79

Sir Henry Wylie Norman, G.C.B., G.C.M.G., C.I.E., 1826-1904, soldier
and administrator in India, Governor of Jamaica and of Queensland from
1 May 1889. He left Queensland on 14 November 1895 for London where
he acted as Agent-General for the colony of Queensland. There is a bronze
mural tablet to his memory in the crypt of St Paul's Cathedral, London.
Together with research.

1091*
Royal Humane Society of New South Wales, silver medal
For Bravery, unnamed. Very fine.

$150

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 89 (lot 1636) from the W.J.D. Mira
Collection.

1092*
University of Sydney, New South Wales, prize medal in
bronze (52.5mm) by J.S.Wyon, obverse, Coat of Arms of the
University of Sydney, uninscribed. Nearly FDC.

$150



1093*
National Gallery of Victoria, Australia, Travelling
Scholarship, in bronze (45mm) by Allan Wyon, obverse,
seated winged figure holding wreath and palm leaf, Victoria
Fronde Coronat, reverse, National Gallery of Victoria
Australia/ Travel-/ ling / Scholar-/ ship'. Nearly uncirculated
and rare.

$150

1094*
Scotch College, Mitcham, South Australia, prize medal in
bronze (51mm), obverse, college building, uninscribed. Weak
strike, nearly extremely fine.

$100

80

1095
Prahran Philatelic Society, founded 1905, Johnston Derrick
Memorial Award, in silver (44mm), obverse, kookaburra,
uninscribed. Extremely fine.

$100

1096
Centenary of Launceston, 1906, in gilded (31mm) by Stokes,
pierced for suspension (2) (C.1906/2); Presbyterian Church
Victoria Jubilee of Union, 1909, in gilded (31mm) pierced for
suspension (C.1909/5); Centenary of Western Australia, 1929,
in copper (39mm) by Perth Mint (C.1929/2) (2); Centenary
of Melbourne, 1934/35, silvered (27mm) with suspension
loop (C.1934-35/1) (3); Melbournes First Hundred Years,
1934-35, in silver (25mm x 31mm), with suspension loop
(C.1934-35/2); Centenary of South Australia, 1936, gilded
(31mm) with suspension ring (C.1936/1) (2); Centenary of
City of Bendigo, 1951, gilded (32mm) with suspension ring
and original ribbon (C.1951/2); Tasmania 150th Anniversary
British Settlement, 1953-54, gilded (31mm) with suspension
ring (C.1953-54/2). Very fine - uncirculated. (13)

$80

ROYAL

SHIPWRECK RELIEF & HUMANE

SOCIETY OF
N.S.W.

1097*
Royal Shipwreck Relief & Humane Society of N.S.W., award
medal in silver (38mm) to "William Stapleton / for an Act
of Bravery / Redfern, Sydney / N.S.W / 30th Nov.1907".
Engraved. In case of issue by Hardy Bros, one small edge
nick on obverse otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$2,000



Citation: On November 30th, 1907, Mr Stapleton was informed that his
next-door-neighbour, a man named Cleaver, had shot at his wife with a
revolver. On going inside, Mrs Cleaver asked him not to leave, as her husband
would certainly kill her. While walking to the dining room, Cleaver came
from the kitchen, and fired point blank at him, wounding him in the left
breast. Despite the injury, Mr Stapleton bravely closed with the man, and
succeeded in overpowering and disarming him, and subsequently assisted
in conveying him to the lockup. Stapleton was then taken to the hospital
and admitted for treatment.

1098*

Royal Agricultural Society of New South Wales, 1911, in

silver (51mm) by W.J.Amor. Sydney, inscribed on reverse,

'1911 / Awarded to / C.Ashdown Carriage Co. / for / Single

Seated Buggy / Hooded." Edge nicks on reverse at 2 o'clock

and 8 o'clock, nicely toned and nearly extremely fine.
$250

part

1099*

Handcrafted fobs, in silver and gold overlay (41mm x
33mm), obverse with figure of a footballer, inscribed on
reverse 'Philip Lyons / from / Members of Ben Edan / Football
Club / Howth'; in silver and gold (50mm x 34mm) by W.A.,
inscribed on obverse 'J.W." and on reverse 'Relay Team / St
Patricks Day / 1913"; in silver and gold (35mm x 21mm)
by J.G., inscribed on obverse 'J.C." and on reverse 'Jack
Caspers / For Best / Altar Boy / Dec 1911'; in silver (41mm

81

X 29mm) inscribed on obverse 'J.W." and on reverse "'J.Walsh
/ Irish / History"; also, Scotland, handcrafted fob in silver
with thistle design (46mm x 31mm) by W.H.H. inscribed on
reverse 'V.R.Jackson / 1st Prize / Piano Solo / 1902'. Very
good - fine. (5)

$200

1100*
Shipwreck Relief & Humane Society of N.S.W., award
medal in silver (38mm) inscribed on reverse, "Awarded to /
H.E.Llewellyn / for / Saving life at Sea / February 12th 1912°.
Severe edge bumps on obverse otherwise fine.

$500

1101
Handcrafted award fob, in silver (45mm x 31mm) by
T.Gaunt, inscribed on obverse '46A Area/ R H C’, on
reverse "Wheelbarrow / Race / & / Siamese / Race / Cpl
Coulson /9.11.12" fob in silver with gold overlay (39mm x
36mm), inscribed on obverse 'S.P.C.", and reverse ‘M.Connell
/ 2nd / Throwing Cricket Ball / 1919'; fob in silver with
gold overlay (39mm x 36mm) inscribed on reverse 'E.S.C. /
Junior / won by / R.Gordon / Season 1922-23". Fine - very
fine. (3)

$100

1102*
Captain Von Muller, Emden 1914, in silver (33mm) by L.
Chr. Lauer (MH.430b). Brilliant, FDC.

$500



1103*
Captain Lieutenant Von Mucke, Emden | 1914, Emden I
1915, insilver (33mm) by L.Chr. Lauer (MH. 431). Brilliant,
FDC and rare.

$750

1104
E W Cole medal, 1918, silvered (31mm) by Stokes (C.1918/1);
E W Cole issued tokens in aluminium (38mm) (2) one ‘Guide
To Conduct', the other, *Causes Of Variation In Mankind';
Box of Wisdom, original tin. The label on the tin good, the
medal is very fine, the tokens are uncirculated. (4)

$100

1105*
Influenza Emergency Worker, breast badge in white metal
(25mm x 38mm) pin-backed, reverse plain. Extremely fine
and scarce.

$100

Issued by the government to workers recruited to help various health
professionals during the influenze epidemic of 1918-19.

lot 1106

82

1106*
South Australian Chamber of Manufacturers Incorporated,
All Australian Peace Expedition, 1920, in bronze (51mm)
inscribed on reverse, "Australian / Scale Co. Ltd. / Platform
Weighing / Machine’. Small edge nick on obverse, green
oxidisation in lettering and design, very fine.

$100

1107*
Welcome to Our Digger Prince, Aust 1920, tin splash trial
striking of obverse, possibly for a fob piece (21mm) with
provision for loop suspension (this design not in Carlisle);
Perfection Plate Pty Ltd, Reveshy, advertising token (undated)
in aluminium (31mm). Very fine. (2)

$70

1108
Nudgee College (Brisbane), fob in silver with gold overlay
(36mm x 27mm) inscribed on obverse "W & H/ Shield *, and
reverse 'R.L.S.S. / Nudgee College / P.J.Moriarty / instructor
/9.4.21"; fob in silver and gold (36mm x 23mm) by W &
H., inscribed on obverse "W.& H / S', and reverse "Won by
/ P.Moriarty'. Fine. (2)

$100

1109*
NSW Amateur Boxing Championship, welter weight fob
medal in 9 carat gold (33 x 28 mm; 12.2 gm) by W. Kerr,
NSW Sports Club *'2nd/won by/S. Barber)./ 8th Sept. 1927"".
Extremely fine.

$250

1110*
South Wangaratta Football Club, award fob in gold (9ct,
5gms, 37mm x 30mm), monogram ‘R F F' engraved on
obverse, on reverse 'Presented by / W.Pond / to / R.F.Fisher
/ for / Best & Fairest Player / Sth. Wangaratta F.C. / 1928".
Good extremely fine.

$200



1111
Fourth Australian and New Zealand Philatelic Congress
and International Philatelic Exhibition Melbourne 1928,
in bronze (38mm) by Stokes (C.1928/-) inscribed to ""E.H.
Absolon, (Division) 1V, (class) 7, 3rd (Award)". In Stokes
& Sons case of issue, good extremely fine.

$100

1112
29th International Eucharistic Congress, Sydney, 1928, Pope
Pius XI, in silvered finish (40mm) with loop suspension
(C.1928/3); Papal Visit to Australia, Pope Paul VI, 1970,
in gilded (30mm) pierced for suspension (C.1970/54); Pope
Paul VI, Australia, 1970, in silvered finish and another in
bronze (48mm) (C.1970/56) cased pair; another identical
in bronze, cased (C.1970/56). First two fine - very fine, the
cased pair and the last item uncirculated. (5)

$80

1113
29th International Eucharistic Congress, Sydney, 1928,
silvered (40mm) with suspension loop,by Amor (C.1928/3);
Sydney Coin Club 2nd Anniversary / Opera House and
Winston Churchill, 1966, in copper (38mm) by Amor
(C.1966/12); Qantas Jubilee, 1970, in bronze (38mm) by
A.J.Parkes (C.1970/62); Barrier Highway, 1972, in bronze
(44mm) by Amor (C.1972/3); Australian Numismatic Society
Brisbane / XII Commonwealth Games, 1982, in bronze
(50mm) by A.J.Parkes (C.1982/10); Sydney Opera House
10th Anniversary, 1983, in zinc (35mm x 55mm) by Jayson
(C.1983/4); First Trans-Pacific Flight 50th Anniversary, 1978,
in copper (38mm) by Amor (C.1978/5); Western Australia
150th Anniversary, 1979 (3, brass (two), cupro nickel) 43mm
by Perth Mint (C.1979/21 & 22); Amor Sanders Anniversary,
1988, in bronze (39mm) (C.1988/37) (4); Hanimax Fuji /
First Fleet Re-Enactment, 1988, in copper (45mm) (2) (not
in Carlisle); Sovereign Hill series 1 /J.Grundy 1861, undated,
promotional token in copper (35mm); Wrest Point Casino,
two dollars gambling token (39mm). The first medal nearly
extremely fine, the last item extremely fine, the rest nearly
uncirculated. (18)

$90

1114
Centenary of Western Australia, 1929, in bronze (39mm)
(C.1929/2); Strathfield Centenary/Strathfield Recreation
Club, 1981, cast gilded (50mm) (C.1981/39); Bankstown
Bicentennial Community Programme, 1988, in cast bronze
(29mm) (C.1988/4); Fifty Years of Federation, 1951, in
bronze (31mm) with suspension loop (C.1951/6); enamelled
badges, bowling (3), golf (8). Very fine - extremely fine.
(15)

$50

83

1115*
Malvern & Prahran T(ramways) E(mployees) Band, ¢.1930,
cap badge in gilt and enamel (37mm x 36mm), collar badges
(2) in gilt (29mm x 21mm) by Stokes & Sons Melbourne.
Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$150

1116*
Essendon Citizens Band, ¢.1930, hat badge in white metal
and enamel (52mm x 47mm), collar badges (2) in white
metal (29mm x 21mm) by Stokes & Sons Melbourne. Nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$170



1117*
New South Wales, Volunteer Fire Brigades, Long Service
Medal in silver by Amor, inscribed on edge, W.J.Watkins.
1931. Extremely fine.

$150

THE _"BIG_ .E{QRE"
Cenrral Square, Sydaey.
MEDALLION
I Struck to Commemorate the
9 Opening of the i
~ Sydney Harbour Bridge,
' March 19, 1932,

With the compliments of the
" Directon

i Maccus Clark & Co Lid.

iy iy
LR RN

1118*
Marcus Clark & Co Ltd, the 'Big Store' medallion, 1932, in
gilded bronze (39mm) (C.1932/3) struck to commemorate
the opening of the Sydney Harbour Bridge, with original
envelope, "With the compliments of the Directors'. Medal
toned uncirculated, envelope fine and scarce.

$100

84

1119
Royal Hobart Centenary, 1938, in tombac silvered, no
suspension ring (C.1938/12); ANS penny token, 1949,
in copper (35mm) (C.1949/3); Royal Visit, 1954, gilded
(31mm) with suspension rings (2) (C.1954/11, 12); NSW
Railways, 1955, silvered (31mm) (C.1955/3); Numismatic
Exhibition Melbourne, 1964, gilded (29mm) (C.1964/4) (2);
CSL Golden Jubilee, 1966, silvered (30mm) with suspension
ring (C.1966/2); SCC, Decimal Currency, 1966, cadmium
plated (35mm) (C.1966/11); 1st Anniversary MCC, 1966,
oxidised silver (35mm) edge numbered 159 (C.1966/17);
James Cook / State Savings Bank Victoria, 1970, gilded
(34mm) (C.1970/23); Wagga Wagga Centenary of Local
Government, 1970, in copper (39mm) (C.1970/48); Back
to Hay Week, 1972, in bronze (26mm) with suspension ring
(C.1972/2). Very fine - uncirculated. (13)

$100

1120
Presbyterian Ladies College, Sydney, enamelled breast
badge in sterling silver by Angus & Coote with safety chain;
another, but a hat badge, not enamelled, also in sterling silver
by Angus & Coote, name scratched on reverse, J.O'Connor;
Prefect lapel badge in enamel and gilt with safety chain;
British Ballet Organization badge, red enamelled and silvered
with safety chain, by Thomas Fattorini, Birmingham; another
but in blue enamel with scroll at bottom, "Tap Branch’, no
safety chain; small novelty snail badge, features concealed
scene of ship when viewed through small glass stone set into
snail. Extremely fine. (5)

$60

1121
Australian Red Cross Society, proficiency medal in bronze
with clasp - Home Nursing, impressed no. 562 on reverse, by
Angus & Coote Sydney; Twenty Years' Service Medal with
two bars, impressed n0.367 on reverse, inscribed to, ‘Mrs
A.Hole'; Twenty Years' Service Medal, raised letter D and
impressed no.4740 on reverse, inscribed to, ‘Mrs A.Foott’
by K.G.Luke Melbourne; British Red Cross Society Cross for
Proficiency in Hygiene Sanitation; New Zealand Red Cross
Society Cross for Proficiency in Red Cross Nursing, inscribed
on reverse, '1160 / T.Burton'. Extremely fine. (5)

$120

1122
NSW Police, hat badge (KGVI crown) in white metal with top
lug missing; R.S.C. (Road Safety Council) N.S.W. Road Safe
enamelled lapel badge; 3rd Order of St Francis enamelled
lapel badge; Boy Scouts lapel badge (2), one with lug missing.
Fine - very fine. (4)

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Auction Sale 87 (lot 1428).

1123
Enamelled badges and tinnies, a variety that includes,
ANZAC Day appeals, Jack's Day 1945, Navy Day 1943,
Helping Dalwood, N.S.W. Red Cross (koala type), Legacy,
British Week, other Red Cross badges including Australian
Junior Red Cross, Melbourne Cricket Club passes 1957-58
and 1958-59, Marrickville Hospital Blood Donor Club,
Royal St Kilda Yacht Club (2 types), St John Ambulance
Association badge named to 223000 / Agnes Morris; and
others. Fine - very fine. (38)

$60



1124
Numismatic Association of Victoria (NAV), 1949, Annand,
Smith & Co, in antique silver finish (42mm) by Stokes
(C.1949/5); NAV, 1969, 50th Anniversary First England
Australia Flight, in bronze (51mm) by Stokes (C.1969/10);
Goldfield's Historical & Arts Society (Dunolly), 1969,
commemorating the finding of the world’s largest gold nugget
"The Welcome Stranger’, in gilded metal (48mm) by Stokes
(C.1969/14); Sydney Opera House Official Opening, 1973,
in silver (41mm) by Royal Australian Mint (C.1973/10);
Tasmanian Numismatic Society, 1977, closure of Port Arthur
Penal Settlement, in bronze (51mm) by Stokes (C.1977/14);
Melbourne International Exhibition 1880 Centenary, 1980,
in bronze (38mm) by Stokes (C.1980/8); Bicentenary of
Birth of Bl. Marcellin Champagnat, founder of the Marist
Brothers, 1989, in bronze (50mm) by Amor. Uncirculated.
(7

$120

"

GG TRALI, ¢

part

1125*
British Empire Games NZ 1950, Australia team badge in
gilt and white metal, winged foot on map of Australia, pin-
backed; Invitation by the Government of New South Wales to
Mr H.Knight MLA to attend a dinner at Sydney Town Hall
on 23 November 1934 to Welcome the Duke of Gloucester
(172mm x 243mm) in colour. The last item has a small piece
of one corner missing otherwise extremely fine, the badge
is extremely fine. (2)

$60

85

part

1126*
Centenary of Government of Victoria, 1951, in bronze
(64mm) (C.1951/3) cased; Numismatic Association of
Victoria, Captain James Cook, in bronze (51mm [2])
(C.C/1); State Savings Bank, Captain Cook medallion,
1970, in silver (38mm) (C.1970/22) cased; National Trust of
Australia, Captain Cook Bicentenary, 1970, copper (52mm)
by A.Meszaros (C.1970/32); Bicentennial Commemorative
Medallion, 1988, in gilt (50mm) by M.Meszaros, cased;
Telecom Australia, retirement medal, 1992, in bronze
(63mm) by M.Meszaros, cased; ATSIC International Year
of Indigenous People, 1993, in bronze (90mm x 65mm),
by L.Harris, cased; Geoffrey Harkness medal, in bronze
(52mm). Very fine - uncirculated. (9)

$150

1127*
Railways of Australia, State Parliament, pass in gold (9ct,
13gms, 40.4mm x 27.5mm), impressed on obverse 'Victoria',
engraved on reverse ‘Koonung (1)'. Good very fine.

$650



1128*
City of Heidelberg, medal in gold (9ct, 13gms, 41mm x
25mm) with suspender and ribbon, medal inscribed on rev.
"Cr. W.H.Cheney / 1953-1955', suspender bar engraved 'City
of Heidelberg', by Walpole. Very fine.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 87 (lot 1400).

lot 1129 obverse

1129*
Olympic Games Melbourne 1956, in silver or silver plate
(63mm) by K.G. Luke (C.1956/5), designed by Andor
Meszaros and the dies prepared by John Pinches, London.
A little spotty, otherwise extremely fine.

$150

Listed by Carlisle only in bronze, these were presented to all personnel
connected with the organisation of the Olympic Games and the 2830 runners
who carried the torch from Cairns to Melbourne.

1130
Melbourne Olympics 1956, officially approved car badge in
chrome and enamel (100mm x 63mm) by Streamlux (Aust)
Pty Ltd. Extremely fine.

$100

1131
French Exhibitions in Australia, March - April 1956, La
Perouse 1741-1788, in bronze (67mm) by Georges Guiraud,
cased. Uncirculated and scarce.

$200

1132
French Exhibitions in Australia, March - April 1956, La
Perouse 1741-1788, in bronze (67mm) by Georges Guiraud.
Extremely fine and scarce.

$200

1133
Jesus Amongst the Doctors, 1956, art medal in bronze
(180mm) by Andor Meszaros. Very fine.

$200

Ex S.V. Hagley Collection.

1134
Stations of the Cross, art medals in bronze (177mm) by
Andor Meszaros, Christ's first fall, 1959; Veronica wipes
the face of Christ, 1963, Christ accepts the Cross, 1965;
Christ's third fall, 1966. Very fine. (4)

$1,000

These medals are part of a set of 14, a 15th medal was added by son Michael
Meszaros in 1981. Ex S.V. Hagley Collection.



reduced
1135*
Art medal, in bronze (130mm) 'Eva’ by Andor Meszaros,
1964. Very fine.
$200

A similar medal was an entry in the International Medallion Competition,
Arezzo, Italy for which Andor Meszaros was awarded a prize. Ex S.V.
Hagley Collection.

reduced

1136*
Portrait medal, in bronze (119mm) 'Zelma' by Andor
Meszaros, 1964. Very fine.

$200

Ex S.V. Hagley Collection.

1137
Australian Football League, tin and plastic badges, c.1960,
including The Cats, Blues, Magpies, Bombers, Lions,
Bulldogs, Hawks, Demons, Saints, Swans. Extremely fine.
(13)

$250

87

1138
Australian Small Bore Rifle Association, medal in gilt
(57mm) by Stokes (Aust), engraved on reverse ‘Presented
to / Mr G.Armstrong / Chairman / 1962-69', cased; Union
Internationale de Tir, medal in silvered bronze and enamel
(72mm), engraved on reverse 'G.Armstrong / 1973 / World
Moving Target / Championships / Melbourne, Australia’,
cased; World Moving Target Championship, Melbourne,
Australia, 1973, medallions in antique silver (32mm)(2);
Sweden, Svenska Sportskytte Forbundet, medal in brass
(64.5mm x 43.5mm). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)
$100

1139
Australian Historic Coins, a facsimile collection, 1970 issue
for Australia's bicentennial of discovery by Captain Cook,
includes Spanish cob eight reales, Dutch gulden, holey
dollar and dump, Kangaroo Office Melbourne half and two
ounce gold pieces, Adelaide Pound and seven significant
tradesmen's tokens. Cased with booklet notes prepared by
G.C. Heyde, uncirculated. (15)

$100

1140*
Captain Cook, Bi-Centenary Celebrations (1970) trial piece
in copper (57mm) by Amor for Carlisle C.1970/39, 200th
Anniversary.1770.1970. type (g) or (h) obverse only for
mounting onto base. Extremely fine and scarce.

$100



1141
Australian Bicentenary, 1970, Captain Cook, in cast
bronze (51mm) issued by Daily Mirror, in packet of issue
(C.1970/25); The School of Medicine Centenary, The
University of Sydney, 1983, in antique silvered finish (52mm)
by Amor (not in Carlisle); Australia Bicentenary New South
Wales, 1988, 200 years, in antique frosted silver finish
(50mm) with suspension scroll, award medal, unnamed,
in case of issue; three other gilt commemoratives (32mm),
Australian Royal Wedding medal, 1981; Sydney Harbour
Bridge Jubilee, 1982; Barraba, Australia, 21st Century medal.
Uncirculated. (6)

$80

1142
Australia Bicentenary, Cook, 1970, in bronze (51mm)
(C.1970/25); Sydney Opera House, 1973, in cupro nickel
(41mm) (C.1973/10); Sydney Opera House, 1973, in antique
finish white metal (43mm) (C.1973/12); Western Australia
150th, 1979, in gilded metal (34mm) with ribbon and
suspension brooch (C.1979/36); Charles & Diana medal,
1981, in gilded metal (C.1981/13 but without suspension
loop); a variety of M.R.Robert's medals and other modern
medals (37); a small selection of medalettes, club badges
and other items (18); Great Britain, Mary Rose medal, in
cupro nickel (45mm) cased (2); Charles & Diana bethrothal
medal, 1981 in cupro nickel (38mm) cased; Charles & Diana
wedding medal, 1981 in cupro nickel (38mm) cased; Prince
William birth medal, 1982, in cupro nickel (38mm) cased;
Thailand, 50th Year of King's Reign, in gilt copper (24mm)
cased, issued by Thai Airways; cut-out Queen Victoria penny,
1896; Australian made-up two-headed penny; Masonic
'mark’ medal in bronze. Fine - uncirculated. (68)

$100

1143
Papal Visit, 1970, in 18 carat gold (31mm & 44mm) two
medals by Matthey Garrett (C.1970/52, 53). Case damaged,
otherwise FDC. (2)

$1,800

1144
Royal Visit/Opera House, 1973 in 18 carat gold (31 mm)
two medals (46.65 gm) by Matthey Garrett (C.1973/16, 17).
Case damaged otherwise FDC. (2)

$1,000

1145
Mail Coach Medallion, QEII Silver Jubilee, 1977, replica
holey dollar (38mm) and dump (20mm) in antique silvered
finish (cased) (C.1977/20); ANS commemorative for
opening of Hyde Park Barracks, 1984 in bronze (32mm)
by Amor (C.1984/35); ANS commemorating restoration of
NSW Parliament House, 1985, in silver (32mm) by Amor
(C.1985/9); another in bronze; ANS 75th Anniversary / NSW
Dump, 1988, in silver (32mm) by Amor (C.1988/21); another
in antique silver finish; Kodak Holey Dollar Medal, 1988, in
copper (31mm) by Amor (C.1988/18); Official Bicentennial
Commemorative for Opening of St George House, 1990, in
bronze (50mm) by Royal Australian Mint (cased); Australian
Species set of six medallions, 1992, in cupro nickel (26mm)
by Royal Australian Mint for Westpac; Bicentennial of the
First Fleeters, 1987, in bronze (50mm) (cased). All medals on
cards unless otherwise stated, uncirculated. (10 + 1 set)
$100
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1146
Parramatta, 190th Year of Foundation, 40th Anniversary of
City, 1978, in cupro nickel (45mm) cased (not in Carlisle);
United Permanent Building Society cased set of uncirculated
1981 coins and medal (C.1981/25) issued for opening of No.2
Martin Place banking premises (9 sets); another identical set
but in plush case printed on inside, 'Official Opening - No.2
Martin Place - 24th March 1982' as issued to dignitaries
and staff at the official opening ceremony (one latch on case
has come off and needs refitting); an acrylic disc encasing
the opening medal (C.1981/25), the disc marked 'Official
Opening / 24th March 1982" with small information sheet;
commemorative medalettes (9) includes a Calgary Stampede
dollar and a uniface Charles Dickens medal; Sydney 2000
Olympic pins, Kodak special (2), AMP featuring the Games'
mascots (3). One medalet with a verdigris stain, otherwise
extremely fine, the rest extremely fine - uncirculated. (26)
$100

1147
Captain Cook / Killed by Indians, 1979 pair in silver and
bronze (57mm) by Amor, edges impressed * The Metropolitan
Coin Club of Sydney * 1728-1978 *** 1779-1979 * N0.38
* (C.1979/8). Cased, uncirculated. (2)

$100

1148
Captain Cook, killed by the Indians, 1979 cased pair,
silver and bronze (57mm) (C.1979/8) by Amor, obverse,
Captain Cook, reverse, death scene, edge impressed, "'*
The Metropolitan Coin Club of Sydney * 1728-1978 ***
1779-1979 * No.59 ***, both medals with identical number;
Australia Bicentenary, Captain Cook / State Savings Bank of
Victoria, 1970, in gilded metal (34mm) (C.1970/23). First
two medals uncirculated, last medal has some toning spots
otherwise uncirculated. (3)

$100

1149
Skylab medal, struck from metal of a Skylab oxygen tank
found near Rawlinna, Western Australia in 1979, 25.5mm
(C.1979/44) cased (2); Skylab souvenir paperweight, in
acrylic with enclosed moulded piece from a Skylab oxygen
tank. All items in boxes of issue with certificates, extremely
fine. (3)

$60

Together with photocopy of the Kalgoorlie Miner newspaper article in
December 1979 relating to the medal struck from the Skylab findings.

1150*
Western Australia, gold 38mm, (99.99%, 31.1 grams),
commemorative medal celebrating 150 years, (1979), obv.the
""Kangaroo Paw'', rev. the barque ""Parmelia", (C.1979/55).
FDC.

$1,200



1151
Northern Yorke Peninsula Coin Club, South Australia,
Cornish Festival medallions, 1981 - 2009, in copper (32mm).
Uncirculated. (15)

$150

1152
Hobart Fire Brigade Centenary, 1983, in bronze (51mm)
by Stokes Ltd, impressed number 039 on edge (C.1983/22);
Sir John Franklin, Arctic Explorer, 1987, in silver (64mm x
3.5mm) and another in bronze (64mm x 4mm) (C.1987/5).
The first in case of issue with certificate number 039, the
second in case of issue, the third loose, uncirculated. (3)
$100

1153
The Courtship, by Michael Meszaros, 1990, set of six medals
in silver (50mm), in wooden presentation box. Uncirculated.
(6)

$170
1154
Tasmanian Numismatic Society, Centenary of Tasmanian
International Exhibition, 1991, in silver (32mm) impressed
number 008 on edge; another in bronze; International Coin
& Medal Fair Hobart, 1991, in silver (32mm); another in
bronze; Tasmanian Numismatic Society 30th Anniversary,
1993, in proof-like copper (33mm), unnamed presentation
medal; International Coin Fair, Hobart, 1995, in bronze
(38mm) edge inscribed with number 8 (cased); another
in cupro-nickel, reverse different, '‘Dinner Pass / No' and
8 engraved at end; Tasmanian Numismatic Society 35th
Anniversary, undated (1998) in gilt (41mm) inscribed
number 8 on edge; another identical in silver, also inscribed
with number 8 on edge; Tasmanian Numismatic Society/
Tasmanian Museum, Hobart, undated, award medal in silver
(32mm) unnamed; another identical in copper; Centenary
of Public Transport in Tasmania, 1993, picture card medal
(70mm) gilt and enamel with picture card inserts, certified
number 125 (in plastic wallet); Wrest Point Casino, City to
Casino award medal, undated, in gilt (48mm). Uncirculated.
(13)

$100
1155
Klondike ""Prospector gold rush, three commemoratives set,
by Royal Australian Mint, 1.5 ounce .9999 fine gold and
2.50z .999 fine silver (2). In wooden case of issue. Nearly
FDC. (3)

$1,900

1156
T Rex, dinosaur medal, undated, in pure silver (38mm),
obverse, T Rex half figure half facing, reverse, 'Jurassic /
Period / Dinosaurs' in centre, at top, ‘190 Million Years
Ago’, at bottom, ".999 Pure Silver’; Australia - A Nation of
Great Sports, undated, in pure silver (38mm), obverse, map
of Australia with medal name around, outer border with
frosted surface with 16 various sports depicted around,
reverse, Australian flag behind Opera House, 'Australia’
below; another identical but in bronze; Commemorative
Medal VII British Empire and Commonwealth Games Perth,
1962, in bronze (57mm) by K.G.Luke (cf.1962/4). First three
medals in cases of issue, the second with certificate number
028 of 250, uncirculated. (4)

$100

The last medal is the commemorative medal whereas the medal illustrated in
Carlisle (C.1962/4) is the medal for competitors. Both medals have the same
obverse except one bears the words ‘Commemorative / Medal'. The reverses
are different with the commemorative medal featuring sprays of kangaroo
paw and wattle above the coat-of-arms of the City of Perth.
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1157
Sporting medals, 1991-2000, awarded for various sports,
including athletics, basketball, futsal (Fifa logo), modball,
softball, swimming. Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated.
(19)

$80

1158
Federation Flowers medal, Flannel Flower, 2001, in antique
silver (50mm) by RAM; Wildflower medallion, undated, in
bronze (50mm) by RAM; Legendary Ghan medal, 2004, in
bronze (50mm); Sands of Gallipoli, set of two medals and
replica Rising Sun badge; Kodak Sesquicentenary medal,
undated, in bronze (38mm); Australian Species mdallions,
set of six in folder, by RAM and Westpac; Holy Family
Christmas medal in Christmas card; other medalets (8).
Medalets very fine - extremely fine, the rest in cases and
packets of issue, uncirculated. (16)

$50

1159

George V, proof replica Canberra florin, 1927 to commemorate

75th anniversary of Parliament House, struck in pure silver

(89mm) by Great Britain's London Mint, weight 460 grams.

In case of issue with certificate, only 250 minted, FDC.
$250

1160
Sands of Gallipoli, 2007, in cupro nickel and gilt (52mm)
with embedded vial of sand from Gallipoli (7) in official
cases; Australian War Memorial Vietham commemorative
token, in nickel bonded steel (27mm) in RAM packet; New
South Wales petrol ration tickets (2) Series B valid in all
States for two gallons; the other Commonwealth of Australia
valid only until 31st July 1949 for two gallons; Australian
Bicentenary, 1988, Education School Children's medal;
Apollo 1l Moon Landing, 1969, in bronze (C.1969/19); a
variety of other medals, mostly M.R.Robert's issues (18);
gold plated Australian pennies, 1924, 1931; Pier One token;
Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffaloes, Services Rendered
medal, enamel and gilt (52mm x 39mm) to '‘Bro. F.J.R.Bull
C.P."; Australian tradesmen token, Professor Holloway,
penny, 1857. The first two items uncirculated, the next two
nearly extremely fine, the rest very fine - uncirculated. (35)
$100

1161
Australian and world civil and military badges, medalets,
1897 - 1990, including Back to Winchelsea, Australian
Farmers, Rats of Tobruk Association, Salisbury High School,
Ballarat High School; also pocket watch (damaged); sterling
silver vesta case; Malta Police, hat badge King's Crown. Very
good - extemely fine. (70)

$120

1162
Accumulation of medalets, medallions, tokens and railway
badges, mostly Australian but some world, some packaged,
includes official Bicentenary Medal in bronze, 1988 (2).
Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (100s)

$200

1163
Melbourne Cricket Club, membership badge for 1910-11,
in bronze and enamel (27mm x 22mm) by P.J. King, Melb,
numbered 129, ring top suspension. Very fine.

$50



1164
Melbourne Cricket Club, membership badges, 1916-17
- 1988-90, assorted years, mostly 1916-17 - 1940-41. Very
good - extremly fine. (30)

$600

1165
Tin badges, assorted, ¢.1940s - 1970s, including political,
religious, charity, clubs. Very good - very fine. (83)

$100

1166
Sydney Olympic Games, enamelled pin collection, all large
pins, includes, Lindemans set of four; Sun-Herald set of
six (500, 400, 300, 200, 100 days to go and the Games
begin); AMP set of three; Official Airline Team Partner
set of three (Air New Zealand, Malaysia Airlines, South
African Airlines); John Hancock set of three; Sydney 2000
jigsaw-style four-piece set no. 058/600; Bonds supporter;
Sid, Millie and Ollie pins (4) - See You in Sydney, Surf the
Net, Working up to Sydney 2000, and Fun of the Games;
Commemorative Medal for 2nd Anniversary of the Olympic
Store, 19 May 1999, certificate no. 0154, by Perth Mint;
necktie with leather tag stamped, Fun Games / 60" Plus /
For / Calgary (1977) Seniors. All sets and individual badges
and the medal are cased, uncirculated. (30)

$70

Ex Frank Seckold Collection.

WATCHES

THE "RUSSELL" COLLECTION OF ANTIQUE POCKET
WATCHES AND VINTAGE WRIST WATCHES

1167*
Gents gilt pair cased pocket watch by Wm Dent London
¢1680, key wind, set fusee with elaborate chased clock and
watch movement No. 252, white enamel dial with fancy
hands, black Roman numeral hour markers and Arabic
minute numerals.

$3,500

A very early and rare 17th Century time piece. The founder of this famous
clock and watch making family was William Dent (1624-1703). Both William
and Edward John Dent were celebrated clock makers. E.J. made the clock
for the Royal Exchange, London and received the order for Big Ben which
was completed by his stepson Frederick. William's watch and Edward's
barometer (see lot 1221) provide interesting historical linkage to these family
giants of the industry spanning some 200 years.

90

1168
Gents full hunter gold filled pocket watch by Elgin ¢1905,
top wind, heavy 55mm plain case by Keystone, Elgin 7 jewel
movement #11894272, Elgin signed white porcelain dial
with subsidiary seconds hand, Roman numerals in black,
mint condition.

$250

1169*
Gents full hunter gold filled pocket watch by Omega c1910,
50mm plain case by Elgin, top wind, Omega movement
#4725837, Omega signed white porcelain dial with
subsidiary seconds hand, Roman numerals in black.

$300

1170*
Gents gold filled Georgian open face pocket watch by R.
Lewis 22 Oxford Street London ¢1830s, case (45mm)
fusee chain driven movement, key wind, end stone still in
place, dial in gold with gold Roman numerals, with key,
not ticking.

$450



1171*
Gents gold filled open face pocket watch by Waltham ¢1910,
top wind, case (45mm), gold and white metal dial (a little
spotty) with subsidiary seconds hand at 3 0'clock, chased
back plate.

$150

1172
Gents gold filled open face Paketa Russian pocket watch
c1960s, top wind, 40mm Art Deco style case, cream dial
with black Roman numerals on gold, centre seconds hand
and date at 3 o'clock, movement #2614H.

$70

1173*
Gents silver pair-cased pocket watch by Edmunds of London
c1837, key wind, fusee chain movement No. 1320, white
enamel dial (48mm) with black Roman numerals, both the
watch case and the outer case hallmarked for Birmingham
1837.

$400

1174
Gents silver pair-cased pocket watch by Jno McLeod of
Aberdeen ¢1857, key wind, movement No. 12073, white
enamel dial (41mm) numbered 12073, repaired at bottom,
with subsidiary seconds hand, gold hands and black Roman
numerals, both the watch case and the outer case hallmarked
for London 1857.

$300
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1175*
Gents silver pair-cased pocket watch of uncertain maker
c1871, watch paper of Wm. Bremner, Kemnay in outer
case, key wind, movement No. 48951, white enamel dial
(39mm) with subsidiary seconds hand and black Roman
numerals, both the watch case and the outer case hallmarked
for London 1871.

$400

1176*
Gents silver pair-cased pocket watch 1907, key wind, white
enamel dial (41mm)(only light cracks) with gold hands and
black Roman numerals, both the watch case and the outer
case hallmarked for Birmingham 1907, a very late year of
manufacture.

$350



1177*
Gents full hunter pocket watch in silver by E Howard Watch
Co Boston USA ¢1908, 50mm engine turned Keystone (USA)
case #4512002, top wind, 17 jewel movement #964163
white porcelain dial with subsidiary seconds hand, **J.B.L."
inscribed on inside top cover.

$300

1178*
Gents silver Hebdomas eight days full hunter pocket watch
€1920s, exposed balance wheel, top wind, chaised case
(50mm), white enamel dial with black Roman numerals,
chip repair to dial and hinge repair to case.

$250
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1179

Gents silver full hunter pocket watch by Waltham USA
€1920, top wind, Dennison case (52mm) plain with engine
turned spine, hallmark for Birmingham 1920, Waltham
AWW Co movement # 21846698, white porcelain dial
signed Waltham with subsidiary seconds hand and black

Roman numerals.
$150

1180
Gents silver open face pocket watch London 1853, key wind,
hallmarked case (50mm), white enamel dial (chip repair),
gold hands and black Roman numerals.

$150

1181*
Gents silver open face pocket watch ¢1860s, key wind, case
(50mm), white enamel dial with centre seconds hand, gold
hands and black Roman numerals.

$150

1182*
Gents silver quarter repeating open face pocket watch
c1880s, key wind, case (50mm, with minor crack and
chip repair) movement unsigned, white enamel dial with
subsidiary seconds hand, with key and operational.

$500



1183
Gents silver open face pocket watch by unknown maker
c1880s, key wind, chased case (43mm) white enamel
dial (chip repair), subsidiary seconds hand, black Roman
numerals ornate hands; another ¢1900, chased case (43mm),
white enamel dial, black Roman numerals. (2)

$150

1184
Gents or ladies silver open face pocket watch by Stewart
Dawson ¢1883, key wind, chaised case (41mm), white
porcelain dial with subsidiary seconds hand, gold hands and
black Roman numerals, Stewart Dawson, Liverpool signed
dial and movement.

$120

1185
Gents silver open face Celtic pocket watch ¢1910, top wind,
case (48mm) signed Celtic, dust cover with gold medal
lineup for Paris 1900 and Brussels 1897, damaged porcelain
dial with fancy hands, subsidiary seconds hand and black
numerals.

$60

1186
Gents silver open face pocket watch by Rotherhams London
c1922, top wind, engine turned case (50mm) with hallmark
for Birmingham 1922, movement #283028, white enamel
dial with subsidiary seconds hand, gold hands and black
Roman numerals.

$150

1187*
Gents gunmetal Swiss Made open face pocket watch ¢1910,
top wind, case (48mm) with see through dust cover, white
porcelain dial with subsidiary seconds hand, ornate gold
hands and black Arabic numerals.

$120

1188
Gents nickel open face pocket watch Carna Railway Lever
€1910, Swiss Made, top wind, screw back heavy case
(57mm), white porcelain dial with subsidiary seconds hand
and black Roman numerals.

$100
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1189
Gents nickel open face pocket watch Golden Crown Lever
€1910, Swiss Made, top wind, heavy case (55mm), white
porcelain dial with cracks, subsidiary seconds hand and
black Arabic numerals.

$100

1190*
Gents chrome plated open face Swiss Made Farmers Railway
Lever pocket watch ¢1930s, top wind, case (55mm), white
enamel dial with subsidiary seconds hand, black Roman
numerals and red "*"Non-magnetic'".

$120

1191
Gents chrome open face Rotary pocket watch ¢1950s, top
wind, case (50mm), white metal dial with subsidiary seconds
hand and flouro Arabic numerals and hands; gents nickel
open face Cathedral pocket watch ¢.1930s, top wind, case
(50mm), white enamel dial with subsidiary seconds hand;
gents nickel open face Buren pocket watch ¢1930s, for David
Silk, Auckland, top wind, case (50mm), white enamel dial
with subsidiary seconds hand and black Arabic numerals.
©)

$150

1192
Stopwatch chrome plated open face by Heuer c1970s, case
(50mm), black dial with white numerals for minutes and
seconds.

$70

1193
Stopwatch in chrome by Lemania ¢1970s, case (50mm),
centre seconds hand with subsidiary minutes hand, white
enamel dial with black and red numerals.

$70



1194*
Ladies gold (10ct) full hunter pocket watch by Waltham
(USA) ¢1900, top wind, chased case (35mm), "Royal"
movement #4937998, white enamel dial with Roman
numerals, gold dust cover.

$250

1195*
Ladies gold (10ct) full hunter pocket watch by Elgin (USA)
€1925, top wind, engine turned case (38mm) by Keystone
#5137909, initials and ""1925" inscribed inside front, Elgin 7
jewel movement, white enamel dial with subsidiary seconds
hand and Roman numerals, gold dust cover.

$250

1196
Ladies gold (14ct) open face pocket watch ¢1900, top wind.
chased case, gold dial (32mm) with subsidiary seconds hand
and black Roman numerals, metal dust cover.

$200

94

1197*
Ladies gold (9ct) open face pocket watch Swiss Made ¢1900,
top wind, chased case, gold dial (29mm) with subsidiary
seconds hand and black Roman numerals (worn), metal
dust cover.

$200

1198
Ladies silver open face pocket watch Swiss Made ¢1880, key
wind, chased case with small dent in back, white enamel dial
(29mm) with blue Roman numerals and gold trim, silver
dust cover.

$100

1199*
Ladies silver open face pocket watch ¢1884, key wind,
chased case hallmarked for Birmingham 1884, white enamel
dial (29mm) with black Roman numerals and floral centre,
silver dust cover.

$120

1200
Ladies silver open face Swiss Made pocket watch ¢1900,
top wind, chased case (32mm), white enamel dial with gold
hands and Roman numerals.

$100

1201
Ladies nickel open face pocket watch by Waterbury USA
¢1900, top wind, case (42mm), white porcelain dial with
black Roman numerals, basic movement.

$80

1202
Gents gold (9ct) White Star wristwatch ¢1920s, manual
wind, cushion shape case (30mm) with two dents and a
small hole, hinged back separated from case, white enamel
refinished dial with scrolled hands and subsidiary seconds
hand, black leather bracelet.

$200



Gents gold (14ct) wristwatch Bulova Accutron ¢1970s, day
and date at 3 o'clock, centre seconds hand, gold case (38mm)
with serial #41931, not operating, maroon leather bracelet,
together with Bulova box and owners guide.

1203*

$300

|

1204*
Gents gold (14ct) wristwatch ¢1970s, manual wind, gold
dial (29mm) and baton numerals, centre seconds hand, black
leather bracelet.

$300

1205
Gents gold and stainless steel Hafis wristwatch c1950s,
manual wind, jarproof, black dial (30mm) with gold
surround, date at 3 o'clock, centre seconds hand, gold
coloured metal bracelet; gents stainless steel quartz fashion
wristwatch Emporio Armani ¢1990s, dial (27mm x 22mm)
with instruction book and warranty. (2)

$100

1206

Gents rolled gold Swiss Made wristwatch ¢1918, manual

wind, 15 jewel, white porcelain dial (25mm) with flouro

hands, subsidiary seconds hand, brown leather bracelet.
$100
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1207
Gents gold filled and stainless steel Hafis wristwatch ¢1950s,
manual wind, 17 jewel, black and gold dial (29mm), centre
seconds hand, flexi metal bracelet; gents stainless steel
Pierpont wristwatch ¢1960s, manual wind, 17 jewel, silver
coloured metal dial with Arabic numerals and centre seconds
hand, flexi metal bracelet; gents stainless steel Roamer
wristwatch ¢1950, manual wind, super-shock, 17 jewel,
champagne dial (27mm) gold batons and numerals, flouro
hands, centre seconds hand, flexi metal bracelet. (3)

$150

1208*

Gents gold filled Fortis Skylark wristwatch ¢1970s,

automatic, case (40mm x 35mm), gold dial (28mm) with date

at 6 o'clock, centre seconds hand, brown leather bracelet.
$150

1209*
Gents stainless steel Eternamatic wristwatch ¢1950s, silver
coloured dial (28mm) and baton numerals, red centre
seconds hand, brown leather bracelet.

$120

1210
Gents stainless steel Eternamatic wristwatch ¢1950s, white
toned dial (28mm) with silver numerals, centre seconds hand,
case #3769930, black leather bracelet.

$120



1211*
Gents stainless steel wristwatch Seiko chronograph automatic
¢1980s, black dial with baton numerals, two registers, day
and date at 3 o'clock, centre seconds hand, case (43mm)
#238565, in Seiko Sportura box.

$100

1212
Ladies gold (14ct) Elgin wristwatch ¢1918, manual wind, off
white metal dial (25mm) with subsidiary seconds hand, 14ct
USA P.W.C. Co, ornate case, Elgin U.S.A., signed movement
#26320837, contemporary black leather bracelet with gold
filled fittings; Ladies gold (9ct) Craven wristwatch c1920s,
manual wind, gold dial (21mm) with black numerals and
hands, 15 jewel movement, black leather bracelet; Ladies
gold (9ct) Swiss Made wristwatch ¢1930s, manual wind, two
tone gold dial (18mm), 15 jewel Swiss movement, Dennison
9ct case made in England, owners name inscribed on back,
brown leather bracelet. (3)

$150

1213
Ladies gold (9ct) wristwatch ¢1920, round shape, manual
wind, gold dial (14mm) with black Arabic numerals, "*Silks"
and ""Rolex" on the dial, Swiss Made movement and plain
unsigned 9ct case, owners name inscribed on back plate,
black cloth bracelet; another with white and gold dial
(16mm) "*Carol* brand, ornate lugs, Swiss Made case and
movement, black leather bracelet. (2)

$100

1214*
Ladies rose gold (9ct) and enamel Swiss Made wristwatch
€1920s, manual wind, half hunter style 25mm case with
silver plain dial, case front with white Arabic numerals on
mauve enamel, engine turned case with inscribed initials on
back hinged plate, navy blue leather bracelet.

$220
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1215*
Ladies gold (9ct) Baume wristwatch and bracelet c1920s,
hexagonal shape, 15 jewel, manual wind, gold two tone dial
(20mm) with black and red Roman numerals, Baume signed
dial and movement, 9ct gold spring loaded bracelet.

$150

1216
Ladies gold (9ct) Regal wristwatch ¢1950s, manual wind,
antimagnetic, Swiss Made 15 jewel movement, rectangular
case (25mm x 13mm) with interesting swivelling gold lugs,
black leather and gold filled bracelet; Ladies Seiko gold plated
wristwatch and bracelet, with stainless steel back, ¢.1970's,
manual wind, case (25mm x 15mm). (2)

$100

1217
Ladies gold filled Olma wristwatch ¢1960s, manual wind
Incabloc, stainless steel back, round dial, case (25mm x
18mm) with fancy scalloped gold filled bracelet; Ladies steel
and marcasite wristwatch and bracelet, ¢.1950's, manual
wind, rectangular dial, case (40mm x 15mm), with safety
chain, dial a little down but all stones in place. (2)

$80

1218
Ladies and gents matching gold filled and stainless steel
quartz wristwatches, new, white dials, centre seconds hands,
not running. (2)

$50

1219
Ladies silver Unicorn wristwatch ¢1920s, manual wind, 15
Rubies RWC Ltd signed case, Unicorn signed movement and
white refinished porcelain dial (22mm), red centre seconds
hand, snap back, black leather bracelet; ladies gold (9ct)
Swiss Made wristwatch and bracelet c1920, manual wind,
white porcelain dial (18mm) with black and red Arabic
numerals, gold (9ct) bracelet. (2)

$200

1220
Ladies stainless steel Omega wristwatch ¢1940s, manual
wind, 13mm spotty dial, black leather Omega bracelet with
Omega buckle.

$100



1223*

1221% . . Travelling eight day clock by Waltham Watch Company

Early table brass aneroid barometer ant_j Fahrenheits ¢1915, top wind, metal dial (60mm) with subsidiary seconds

Fhermometer. by E.J. _Dent (1790 -1853), Paris and London, hand, in stitched leather fitted carrying case (110mm x 85mm

in contemporary polished wooden case (162mm x 170mm x 35mm).

X 70mm) by S. Mordan & Co, London. $400
$1,000

E.J. Dent, famous maker (see also lot 1167).

1222*

Explorers cased set by TB Winter Newcastle on Tyne ¢1890,
consisting of compass, pedometer, barometer and ivory
thermometer in orginal leather and green felt lined box, the
thermometer missing mercury glass.

$1,000
1224*
Together with a leaflet calendar for 1900 including an explanation on the Elgin paperweight bubble clock ¢1920s, in pocket watch
comparison of thermometers and barometrical indications. style, top wind, magnified glass back and front with

movement visible through the glass, brass surround and top,
100mm x 75mm, gold hands with red centre seconds hand
and black Arabic numerals.

$300
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OTHER PROPERTIES

1225*
Ladies gold (18ct) full hunter pocket watch ¢1900, top
wind, chased case (38mm) #79866, metal dust cover with
inscribed naming "Alice Fairbairn', Swiss movement for
Stewart Dawson & Co, white enamel dial with black Roman
numerals.

$400

1226
Ladies gold (18ct) half hunter pocket watch ¢1905, top wind,
case (32mm) #25272, back plate with inscribed copperplate
initials 'L.B.", front cover with black Roman numerals
around display glass, gold dust cover, white enamel dial with
black Roman numerals.

$400

1227
Watches, pocket watch in silver by Valgine, ornate filigree
pattern over antique finished surface, open face; ladies
ring watch with leaf-shaped cover, fits-all sizes band, gold
coloured, pearls across top, all discoloured; marcasite
ladies wrist watch by Estyl, dial with gold numbers and
hands; another ladies Seiko Solar watch in white gold plate;
another ladies Saunders marcasite wrist watch, most of chain
missing. (5)

$50

lot 1228
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1228*
Gents gold (9ct) open face split seconds chronograph pocket
watch Swiss Made ¢1910, top wind, case (50mm) #128649,
gold dust cover, unsigned white enamel dial, two subsidiary
dials and two centre seconds hands, with black Roman
numerals.

$1,000

1229
Gents gold (9ct) full hunter Waltham pocket watch
€1920, top wind, plain A.W.C.Co case (50mm) # 240520,
white porcelain signed dial with black Roman numerals,
subsidiary seconds hand, 17 jewel Waltham movement serial
#22636169, gold dust cover.

$500

MISCELLANEOUS

1230
Coin cabinet, wooden, home made with eighteen drawers
(height 280mm, width 380mm, depth 190mm, weight 7kgs).
Very good.

$100

1231
George Il - Edward VII, half sovereign, 1817; sovereigns,
1887, 1887S, 1909M, 1910, all soldered with ring mounts,
three with fancy scroll tops. Very good. (5)

$1,300

1232

Queen Victoria - Edward VII, sovereigns, 1887S and 1907;
France, gold twenty francs, 1851A and 1855A; South
Africa, Z.A.R., gold pond 1898. All damaged ex jewellery,
fair. (5)

$1,300
1233
George V, sovereign as jewellers copy, 1926M. Very fine.
$300
1234

George V, sovereigns as jewellers copies, 1925SA. 1926SA,
1928SA (8). Extremely fine. (10)
$3,000

1235
Netherlands, ten gulden, 1897 of Wilhelmina, jeweller's
copy in an 18ct gold frame (3.40gms) on a 9ct gold necklace
(9.98gms, 27inches), as coin pendant, total weight 20.11gms.
Extremely fine.

$420

1236
Netherlands, jeweller's copy of five gulden 1912. Extremely
fine.

$110

1237
South Africa, Z.A.R., gold ponds, 1895, 1897, two rand,
1966, in ornate gold frame (gross weight 11.3gms). The first
two soldered with scroll top mounts, very good. (3)

$900



1238
South Africa, Z.A.R. gold pond 1896; sovereign 1906 and
half sovereign 1909 Melbourne; Prussia, gold twenty marks,
1913A; U.S.A., gold dollar, 1874. The first two with soldered
ornate scroll mounts, the others damaged ex jewellery. Very
good. (5)

$1,000

1239
Coin pendants, South Africa, proof silver two rand, 1995,
clip mounted into a sterling silver twisted pattern style
pendant frame (45mm); mint silver one rand, 1995, clip
mounted into a sterling silver twisted pattern style pendant
frame (39mm) with sterling silver chain (24 inches); sterling
silver medal (17mm), dove and cross on obverse, Lord's
Prayer in Afrikaans on reverse, suspension loop, with sterling
silver chain (20 inches). Uncirculated - FDC. (5)

$90
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1240*
Coin watch, featuring a pure gold watch dial being same
design as the reverse of the Australian Nugget gold coin
for the year 2000 showing two bounding kangaroos, with
an ultra slim precision Swiss movement, water resistant to
3 ATM, gold finish case and matching bracelet with push
release butterfly clasp. Still in original polished timber case
and packing box, in mint condition.

$500

1241
Sovereign case, gold lined, by Dennison Watch Case Co,
suspension ring missing. Good very fine.

$100

1242
Sovereign and half sovereign brass folding scales, in wooden
case, €.1900, by W & T Avery, Birmingham. One set missing
releasing button, otherwise good very fine. (2)

$200
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1243*
Money box, 'Black Boy' type, a later issue in aluminium.
Chipping to enamel, very fine.

$100

1244
China, thirty tael weight in brass. Very fine and rare.
$150

1245
Gold ingot, Credit Suisse, 10gms of .9999 fine gold. Fine.
$380

1246
Gold, manufacturing jeweller's workshop gold plate (9.9gms)
untested, possibly 18-22ct.

$250

1247
Silver ingot, fifty ounces by Harrington, fine silver bullion
9998.

$800

1248
Silver ingot, one kilo by ABC Bullion, silver 9998, impressed
ingot number 13299.

$550
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1249*
Diamond, round brilliant cut, 1.142 carats, clarity VS2,
colour H, in wax sealed slab as purchased on 13 September,
1979 for $8,685, certified by Diamond Grading Laboratories
Limited, certificate number 009715, London.

$2,000

With purchase document, interim certificate and official certificate.



1250*

Diamond anniversary ring, in 18ct white gold (gross weight

7.01gms), set with five round brilliant cut diamonds (TDW

1.4cts) in a straight-line, rub-over, bridge setting. In a ring

box, minor edge nicks on all diamonds and edge chips on

one small and one medium side diamond, very fine.
$1,400

1251

Diamond rings, modern design, 14ct white gold (gross

3.2gms) claw set with one brilliant cut diamond (approx 10

points) and beside five graduating inlaid diamonds (approx 4

points - 1 point); 18ct white gold (gross 2.6gms) claw set with

three brilliant cut diamonds (approx 5 points each). (2)
$200

1252

Gent's diamond ring, 18ct yellow gold (gross 7.1gms) set

with four brilliant cut diamonds (approx 5 points each).
$300

1253
Earrings and ring set, voided pattern design, stud type
earrings, 14ct gold, 8.67gms. Very fine. (3 pieces)

$170

1254
Rope chain necklace, 14ct gold, 28.70gms, 19 inches.
Extremely fine.

$600

1255
Bracelet, gate style with heart shaped padlock and attached
heart shaped opening pendant, 9ct gold, 12.24gms, 7 inches.
Extremely fine.

$160

1256
Charm bracelet, with eleven charms, 9ct gold (not all charms
stamped but presumed 9ct), 12.51gms, 7 inches. Extremely
fine.

$160

1257
Bracelet, with attached blue enamelled scarrab, 9ct gold,
6.88gms, 6 inches; pharoah's head ring set with ruby eyes,
9ct gold, 3.87gms. Extremely fine. (2)

$140

1258
Fob watch chain, reproduction belcher style with attached
voided heart fob, 9ct gold, 8.96gms, 18 inches. Extremely
fine.

$120
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1259*
Antique silver jewellery box, Austria ¢.1860s (65mm x
128mm x 22mm) engraved pattern all over with ornate
chased scroll work and floral decorated lid with fitted oval
cut-out centrepiece featuring a nobleman seated with two
attentive children seated in front on the grass and with
animals around all in a country garden setting, press button
opening lid, inside lined with pink velvet bordered with gilt
embellished pink cord. Good very fine.

$1,000

1260

Vesta, plain silver with intertwined initials ‘EHK" engraved

on one side; silver fob chain, 15 inches; reproduction silver

fob chain, 17 inches, with attached antique silver fob with

the name "Vera' engraved on front. Fine - very fine. (3)
$60

1261
Assorted jewellery, wide band and patterned ring, 14ct gold,
4.14gms, other rings (5), gold cross and bow brooch all in
9ct gold, 10.01gms total weight; tooth gold filling, 18ct,
.79gms. Very fine. (9)

$220

1262
Opal jewellery, 9ct yellow gold (gross 3.1gms) oval white
opal; 9ct yellow gold (gross 5gms), oval solid white opal
on gilt sterling silver chain (19 inches); tiepin with safety
chain, probably 9ct (gross 4.1gms) set with small moonstone;
sterling silver ring set with an oval blue opal; another, cheaper,
modern style heart ring, possibly silver. Very fine. (6)

$150

1263
Pearl jewellery, string of pearls (14 inches) uniform size; three
sets of earrings (2 sets are stud type); one brooch; bracelet
(7 pearls); dress ring, unmarked, large pearl; dress ring in
9ct white gold (approx 1.8gms), small natural grey coloured
pearl. Very fine. (8)

$70

1264
Onyx jewellery, stud earrings, three sets, very decorative
hanging type, one in silver the other two in gold colour; dress
rings (3) two in silver, one in gold colour; pendant with centre
onyx and multiple multi-coloured stones on silver chain (18
and 1/2 inches). Very fine. (11)

$80

1265
Turquoise jewellery, all set in sterling silver, includes bangles
(2), pendant on a sterling silver rope chain (20 inches), ring,
earrings (5 pairs) all different, all but one set stud type. Very
fine. (13)

$70



1266
Assorted silver jewellery, charm bracelets (2) one 7 inches
with thirteen charms, the other also 7 inches but with
seventeen charms; assorted bracelets (7) includes two gate
style with padlock fastners and one inset with blue polished
stones; bangles (3) two silver coloured, one of these set with
stones but some missing; chain and locket (2) one 18 inches
with heart locket, the other 19 inches with an oval locket;
dwarf charm (silvered); brooch with stones including centre
stone missing; pendants (2) one Libra and the other two
inches long, bejewelled and roughly oval; rings (5) includes
Medusa head and another with lion's head design. Very
fine. (25)

$130

1267
Assorted jewellery, all gold coloured and includes, polished
brown stone three-section necklace; blue stone filigreed oval
brooch; floral, heart, Spanish galleon and ornamental bar
style brooches (4); twisted hoop earrings; plain bangles (2);
cigarette case; gents cufflinks, tie bar and onyx shirt studs;
keyring issued by HSBC for Year of the Horse 2002; pendants
(7) cross, leaf, pharoah, elephant (2), floral opening type
(40mm x 32mm), large rectangular cut stone (Topaz-like);
chain (38 inches) with attached heart pendant; enamelled
bangles (2, one an opening type) both very decorative;
leopard style bangle with head and body decorated with onyx
and diamond style stones. Very fine. (30 pieces)

$100

1268*
Belt buckle facing, late 1800s, in bronze (50mm x 73mm),
features Indian royal couple on throne with subjects in
front, globe behind and with sporting apparatus at each
side including fencing swords, cricket bats and ball, oars,
paddles and quiver, at the sides, "We Are United / In Athletic
Sports'. Lugs missing from reverse, very fine and a scarce
early cricket related item.

$200

Recovered using a metal detector at the site of a hotel at Narrandera in
N.S.W. that was demolished in the late 1800s.

1269
Cigarette case, hallmarked sterling silver (111mm x 83mm),
190 gms, marks for maker, HCF Ltd, Birmingham, 1951,
machine-turned exterior, silver gilt interior. With original
fabric protective cover, extremely fine.

$80

Ex Mappin & Webb (Royal Silversmiths) 1972 Regent Street, London, in
June 1964.
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1270*
Cigarette lighter, (47mm x 35mm), gold filled, machine-
turned pattern, flip-top lid, gas fuel, made in France by
Dupont. In original case, very fine.

$100

1271
George Ill, large antique Sheffield shaped oval meat plate
(61 x 43 cm) with gadrooned border and coat of arms,
within a drapery cartouche and motto "Arte Et Marte",
circa 1800. Fine.

$300

Ex The Barry Byrne Collection auctioned by Christie's Australia 15 July
1992 (lot 15).

1272
Japanese wood stamp print, (225mm x 350mm) features a
winter village scene, black & white with people in colour, red
seal in bottom left corner; English (London) landmarks, black
& white prints (220mm x 315mm) (6); Player's (Australian
made) cigarette cards of famous artists and paintings (30,
some duplicates) plus other art cards (4 identical) and two
Weet-Bix cards; small unused Stamp Album from Cromwell
Series for British and Foreign Stamps; a variety of English
post cards from 1920s and other cards (25); Photographic
Views of Glasgow Exhibition 1901, booklet; The Kogarah
Presbyterian magazine Vol 6, No 13, August 1920;
Woollahra Presbyterian Church Messenger newsletter, Vol
2, No 6, November 2, 1891. The last item in poor condition,
the rest good - extremely fine. (72)

$100

1273
Russia, ornamental wall plaques in blackened iron (130mm)
(2) one features two cossacks seated outside a small house in
the woods and having a drink while another cossack courts a
maiden in the background, the other features a young female
in a country cottage setting in the yard feeding farmyard
birds. Very fine. (2)

$100

1274
Victoria, photographic glass plate negatives (230mm Xx
164mm) by J.W.Lindt (Melbourne), ¢.1890, of Melbourne
including Bourke Street looking towards Parliament House,
November 1899; Melbourne Tramway & Omnibus Co. Ltd.,
Cable Terminus at Collins Street West; Melbourne Savings
Bank, Market Street; Melbourne University building (?);
Fitzroy from Fire Brigade Tower. First plate broken at bottom
right corner, some with scratching. (5)

$200



1275
Copper printing plate, Wallaroo - Mount Lyell Fertilisers
Limited for a share certificate (292mm x 214mm). With
some spotting, lacquered, very fine.

$150

Ex Spink Noble Numismatics Sale N0.36 (lot 3373).

1276
Copper printing plate, Wm Cornell & Co., Tobacco &
Cigar Merchants, Adelaide, for a cheque form, the Bank
of Adelaide, 55 Rundle Street, Adelaide, 191- (221mm x
127mm). Some spotting bottom right corner, lacquered,
very fine.

$100

Ex Spink Noble Numismatics Sale 36 (lot 3379).

1277
Copper printing plates for letterheads, The Manager / The
Western Australian Bank / The Commercial Banking Co of
Sydney Limited / Bank of British North America - Tasmania
Limtd (164mm x 52mm); The Standard Bank of South
Africa Ld / 67 Wall Street (160mm x 44mm); card, Bank of
New Zealand / Bank of New South Wales (98mm x 61mm).
Lacquered, very fine. (3)

$100

Ex Spink Noble Numismatics Sale 36 (lot 3387).

1278
Copper printing plate, G. & R. Wills & Co. (Adelaide) for
a promissory note in Sterling, 188-, manufacturers name
impressed on back '"Hughes & Kimber Limited" (172mm X
86mm). Lacquered, very fine.

$100

Ex Spink Noble Numismatics Sale 36 (lot 3391).

1279

Copper printing plate, G.Wood, Son & Co Ltd., for a cheque
for the Port A/c, Sydney, Melbourne, Port Adelaide (247mm
x 135mm). Lacquered, very fine.

$100
Ex Spink Noble Numismatics Sale 36 (lot 3392).
1280
City of Hawthorn, 1863, die stamp (31mm). Very fine.
$100
1281

Post Office seal, Mountain Creek (Moonambel, Victoria),
€.1863, in brass (37mm x 25mm oval) with wooden handle
(ht 86mm), crown at centre. Very fine and rare.

$200

With two photocopy pages giving reference to the Mountain Creek Post
Office and the Moonambel gold rush.

1282
General Post Office Melbourne, brass seal (19.8mm) with a
wooden handle. Good very fine.

$150

1283

Weights, gold cup weights, quarter ounce to sixteen ounces,

specks of gold adhering to inside larger weight. Fine. (7)
$200
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1284*
N.S.W. tramways cap badges, driver, conductor, Dept of
Road Transport and Tramways, cap badges, large size,
smaller voided size both dark blue; another large blue;
another voided "'starter’’; Dept of Road Transport - Omnibus
Services; PTC of NSW station assistant, guard. includes a
number of early and rare types, a nice group. Fine - very
fine. (9)

$330

1285
Railways and Tramways, buttons, Queen Victoria crown
(1), King's crown (8), Queen's crown (4) and uncrowned
(3), Queensland Railways (3), N.S.Wales Railway (8),
South Maitland Railways (1), Victoria Railways (1), MTM
(Adelaide) (2). All mounted on a board and described, fine
- extremely fine. (15)

$50

1286
N.S.W Government Tramways, a group of tram tickets
(1932-1951), a wide selection of values, varieties and depots
including weekend "'s' surcharge. Very good - very fine.
(77)

$100

1287
Australian match box labels, album containing federal
safety matches, Royal Australian Navy ships badges (1-
42) complete; Captain Cook series (42) complete; NSW
town emblems (25/42); Aboriginies (18); Road Safety (38);
Cigarette Cards, Wills (Specialities), Arms of the British
Empire (1910), fairly complete set (43/50) plus two spares.
Very good - extremely fine. (210)

$60

1288
Australian cereal and sweet cards, ¢.1950, part sets and
single cards, including Circus Champions; Animals of the
World; Know your Ships; Know your Cars; Popular Pets;
Tailwagger Dogs; Fyna Foods Footballers; Popular Film
Stars. Fair - good. (183)

$120



1289
Art prints, framed (9) including the famous painting titled
'Pinkie’ by Thomas Lawrence, mounted on solid timber
board by Henry F. Huntington Library & Art Gallery, San
Marino, California; a silk print (400mm x 360mm) portrait
of a lady, later wife of Captain M V Williams, early 20th
century; other loose prints of Australian fauna (8, one with
tear at top); a variety of large fold-out maps of Mars, the
Moon, British Isles, European countries, Hawaii and bird
migration in the Americas, all by National Geographic (17);
Railway lines in Australia map. The silk print has been folded
and needs flattening otherwise in excellent condition, the
rest very fine. (36)

$50

1290
Alan Davidson, Australian test cricketer fast bowler,
autographed promotional photo used when he worked
for Commonwealth Bank; various postcards pre 1930s,
Australia, Egypt (WWI) and England; two Rail-Bus tickets
for Sydney’s new Eastern Suburbs line, dated Jan 1984; a
variety of badges, mostly enamelled, many relating to tap
dance and includes Marrickville Businessmen's Club Life
Member badge to Merv. Williams; ladies (J Farren Price)
and gents (White Star) wrist watches; Returned from Active
Service badge (AIF) WWI, number 46028; personal photos
and other odds and ends, includes a framed wedding photo
of Cpl (later Captain) M V Williams; portion of wooden
aircraft propellor with two oval cut-outs featuring photos
of Mrs M V Williams as a child and a grown woman, this
purportedly given to Captain Williams by Ross Smith from
one of his aircraft; unused block of fifteen New South Wales
two cents duty stamps. Fine - extremely fine. (70)

$100

103



